

SJ Sportscars Limited Price List

Official Lotus Heritage Dealer

Lotus House, Marsh End, Lords Meadow Industrial Estate
CREDITON, Devon, EX17 1DN

UK: 01363 777790 / 01363 775276

International: +44(0)1363 777790 / +44(0)1363 775276

E-mail: sales@sjsportscars.co.uk

Web: <http://www.sjsportscars.com/>

Elan +2

Printed on 29/03/2025

All prices correct at time of download, in Pounds Sterling and exclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT).

Body and Trim

Badges and decals

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BEZEL for WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP BADGE 172mm x 25mm Fitted R/H front wing.	EACH	£ 32.95	A036B6341Z
NOSE BADGE (Black and Silver)	EACH	£ 97.50	C036B0269F
WORLD CHAMPION BADGE (4 Year up to 1970)	EACH	£ 17.95	SJ036B0004
NOSE BADGE GREEN/YELLOW	EACH	£ 95.76	X026B0269Z
L O T U S LETTERS (Set of 5)	Set of 5	£ 38.95	SJ036B0062
NOSE BADGE, ROUND, BLACK/GOLD	EACH	£ 125.10	C079U4607F
BADGE, WORLD CHAMPION, (3 Years)	EACH	£ 18.60	X036B1647Z
S.130 BADGE	EACH	£ 24.50	A050B2082Z
BADGE - S130/5	EACH	£ 19.91	A050U0109Z
BADGE - ELAN +2 (Black/Chrome)	EACH	£ 32.28	B050B1201Z
CHROME BEZEL, WORLD CHAMPION and SERIES NUMBER 66mm x 38mm	EACH	£ 19.96	A036B6188Z
LOTUS LETTER O	EACH	£ 8.00	SJ036B0089
WORLD CHAMPION BADGE (6 Year up to 1973)	EACH	£ 17.75	A050U0579Z
S BADGE	EACH	£ 23.71	X050B0285Z
WORLD CHAMPION BADGE (5 Year with Laurel)	EACH	£ 17.91	SJ036B0027
LOTUS LETTER S	EACH	£ 8.00	SJ036B0075
LOTUS LETTER U	EACH	£ 8.00	SJ036B0074
WORLD CHAMPION BADGE (6 Year up to 1973) (With laurel)	EACH	£ 17.96	SJ050U0001
LOTUS LETTER T	EACH	£ 8.00	SJ036B0088
LOTUS LETTER L	EACH	£ 8.00	SJ036B0087
PAIR of SEAT BELT BUCKLE STICKER	PAIR	£ 4.99	SJ036B0096
DECAL - ACBC - GOLD	EACH	£ 2.63	A007W6147Z
ADHESIVE PAD for BADGES	EACH	£ 0.95	SJ557

Body Seals

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SEAL - DOOR to GLASS (Outer)	EACH	£ 8.75	X050B6073Z
DOOR GLASS BRUSH SEAL	EACH	£ 8.84	X050B6011Z
DOOR SEAL (Sold by the inch)	INCH	£ 0.25	SJ050B0021
BOOT SEAL (Per Metre)	METRE	£ 3.95	SJ623
GASKET for STEERING COLUMN to BULKHEAD PLATE	EACH	£ 4.50	B050H0055Z
1/4 WINDOW RUBBER (longer curved piece)	EACH	£ 12.00	X050B1231Z
FILLER STRIP for WINDSCREEN RUBBER	METRE	£ 2.89	SJ026B0001
FOAM SEAL - TOP DIFF MOUNTING to BODY	EACH	£ 2.56	X026B0373Z
WINDSCREEN RUBBER for S and EARLY S130 MODELS	4 Metre	£ 76.00	X050B6156Z
FRONT WINDSCREEN RUBBER For early models with non bonded screens. Not suitable for models with large chrome plated trims.	EACH	£ 49.57	X050B0549Z

Body sections

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FRONT REPAIR SECTION	EACH	£ 593.49	SJ050B0007
MID FRONT L/H	EACH	£ 415.94	SJ050B0008
MID FRONT R/H	EACH	£ 415.94	SJ050B0009
ELAN +2 ROOF	EACH	£ 299.32	SJ050B0024
FOG/SPOT LAMP BOWL L/H	EACH	£ 40.00	SJ050B0032
FOG/SPOT LAMP BOWL R/H	EACH	£ 40.00	SJ050B0033
STAINLESS STEEL SILL MEMBER KIT	PAIR	£ 245.00	SJ050B0002
BOOT FLOOR SECTION	EACH	£ 148.00	SJ050B0050
R/H SHORT FRONT	EACH	£ 180.00	A050B6206Z
L/H SHORT FRONT	EACH	£ 180.00	A050B6205Z
SHORT FRONT	EACH	£ 280.00	A050B6202Z

Bonnets

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BONNET RELEASE CABLE	EACH	£ 49.88	A050B0036Z
PLUNGER, BONNET CATCH (On bonnet)	EACH	£ 29.50	A075U0632W
BONNET ELAN + 2 (FLAT)	EACH	£ 190.82	SJ050B0003
BONNET LAMP (For S130, not used with revised electrics)	EACH	£ 9.75	SJ050M0020
SOLDERLESS NIPPLE, CABLE END For bonnet release cable.	EACH	£ 4.49	B050B6160F
BONNET PIVOT BOLT 1/4 unc	EACH	£ 0.32	SJ050B0053
BOBBIN 1/4 UNC	EACH	£ 6.85	A036B1937Z
CABLE CLIP bonnet release cable to cam cover.	EACH	£ 6.98	X026S0074Z
BONNET (With bulge)	EACH	£ 236.00	A050B0030Z
FRONT BAR ASSEMBLY for BONNET	EACH	£ 68.00	A050B1123Z
BONNET STAY	EACH	£ 19.65	X050B1285Z
BONNET CATCH (On body)	EACH	£ 57.89	X050B6032W
REINFORCING BRACKET for REAR of BONNET	EACH	£ 57.00	X050B1343Z
WASHER - Bonnet catches to bonnet and body	EACH	£ 0.43	A075W4015Z
NUT PLATE for BONNET CATCH	EACH	£ 8.90	A050B1338Z
PACKING PIECE for BONNET CATCHES (On Body)	EACH	£ 8.50	X050B1354Z
LARGE LOCK NUT for BONNET RELEASE CABLE	EACH	£ 3.65	SJ1060

Boot / Tailgate

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BOOT HINGE GASKET (SMALL)	EACH	£ 0.95	A036B1111Z
BOOT HINGE GASKET (LARGE)	EACH	£ 1.20	A036B1112Z
BOOT LID (After chassis 0927)	EACH	£ 158.82	SJ050B0006
BOOT FLOOR SUPPORT BRACKET - SHORT	EACH	£ 15.75	SJ050B0011
BOOT FLOOR SUPPORT BRACKET	EACH	£ 19.00	SJ050B0012
BOOT RELEASE CABLE +2 (Later type)	EACH	£ 22.60	A050B1511W
BOOT SEAL (Per Metre)	METRE	£ 3.95	SJ623
BOOT RELEASE CABLE (EARLY)	EACH	£ 31.60	X050B1511W

RUBBER BUFFER Boot lid stops.	EACH	£ 1.55	X046B6113Z
PLASTIC BOBBIN, BOOT STAY to BOOT	EACH	£ 7.95	X036B0495Z
BOOT LID STAY	EACH	£ 11.23	X050B0044Z
BOOT HINGE	EACH	£ 18.50	SJ036B0021
SPARE WHEEL CLAMP BRACKET	EACH	£ 9.75	SJ036B0012
BOOT CATCH Fits to boot.	EACH	£ 11.89	X036B6012Z
BOOT LID - ELAN+2 (Early)	EACH	£ 158.00	X050B0040Z
BOOT BOARD R/H	EACH	£ 39.00	A050B1198Z
BOOT BOARD L/H	EACH	£ 39.00	A050B1197Z
LEVER - BOOT RELEASE CABLE to ROD for L/H/D	EACH	£ 11.98	A050B1875W
BOOT FLOOR FIXING STUD	EACH	£ 0.75	AX75W6020F
REINFORCING ANGLE for REAR SCUTTLE PANEL R/H/D	EACH	£ 39.00	X050B1690Z
SLIDE for BOOT CATCH	EACH	£ 16.50	A050B1509Z
SOLDERLESS NIPPLE, CABLE END For late type boot release cable.	EACH	£ 4.49	B050B6160F
SCREW - Boot floor fixing stud to board	EACH	£ 0.55	AX75W5052F
LEVER - BOOT RELEAST CABLE to ROD for R/H/D	EACH	£ 9.40	A050B1876W
BOOT LAMP	EACH	£ 9.98	X036M6148W
SPRING for BOOT CATCH	EACH	£ 5.80	X050B6126Z
BOOT LOCK STICKER PIN	EACH	£ 12.80	X050B1508Z
SPRING CLIP - BOOT FLOOR FIXING	EACH	£ 0.67	AX75W6019F

Bumpers

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BUMPER BOLT Front.	EACH	£ 2.95	SJ046B0010
DASH BOARD FIXING SCREW 1/4unc Also used for rear bumper.	EACH	£ 1.26	FIX335D
REAR BUMPER BOLT	EACH	£ 2.95	X050B6110Z
RUBBER BLOCK - FRONT and REAR BUMPERS to BODY	EACH	£ 2.98	A050B1940Z

Carpets

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
INTERIOR CARPET SET	SET	£ 325.00	SJ050B0019
CARPET UNDERFELT KIT (MAIN)	KIT	£ 69.00	SJ050B0022
CARPET and TRIM GLUE (1 LITRE TIN)	LITRE	£ 24.81	SJ658
BOOT CARPET SET	SET	£ 335.00	SJ050B0034
CARPET FASTENERS (In carpet)	EACH	£ 0.85	SJ082V0004
CARPET FASTENER - ANCHOR (on body)	EACH	£ 0.23	A076W6111D
CARPET UNDERFELT	METRE	£ 18.52	SJ920

Clips and fasteners

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BRUSH SEAL FIXING CLIP	EACH	£ 1.34	SJ075W0028
SILL TRIM CLIP (metal type)	EACH	£ 1.32	A075W6058Z
PLASTIC BUSH for BADGE FIXING	EACH	£ 0.40	A079H6002F

PLASTIC CUP for TRIM PANEL CLIP	EACH	£ 0.39	SJ036B0002
DOOR TRIM PANEL CLIP (METAL)	EACH	£ 0.29	SJ050B0001
FRONT GRILLE EDGE TRIM CLIP SET (Stainless/Steel)	SET of 5	£ 23.80	SJ050B0018
WIPER WHEEL BOX NUT	EACH	£ 1.85	SJ563
WIPER WHEEL BOX SPINDLE GASKET	EACH	£ 0.97	SJ565
DOOR LOCK WASHER	EACH	£ 2.85	SJ638
CLIP, HEADLAMP RIM to BOWL	EACH	£ 3.97	SJ036M0053
CLIP for DOOR LOCK RODS	EACH	£ 1.55	SJ036U0001
BOLT SET for BOTTOM of SILL MEMBERS	CAR SET	£ 4.95	SJ050B0039
HEADLAMP POD PIVOT BOLT	EACH	£ 0.27	SJ026B0019
SCREW, Door latch to door	EACH	£ 0.42	SJ050B0040
CLIP for CHROME TRIM on DOOR	EACH	£ 0.43	X050B6010Z
SPIRE CLIP, HEADLAMP BOWL to POD/BODY, St/Steel	EACH	£ 0.38	X036B6004Z
SCREW, HEADLAMP BOWL to POD (Stainless Steel)	EACH	£ 0.15	RSTS1014
DASH BOARD FIXING SCREW 1/4unc Also used for rear bumper.	EACH	£ 1.26	FIX335D
CLIP for PARCEL SHELF SUPPORT	EACH	£ 5.90	A036B0540Z
CABLE CLIP bonnet release cable to cam cover.	EACH	£ 6.98	X026S0074Z
REAR BUMPER BOLT	EACH	£ 2.95	X050B6110Z
SCREW for CLIPS, CHROME TRIM to DOOR to door	EACH	£ 0.49	313
SCREW for BODY VENT PANELS	EACH	£ 0.23	315
SCREW for ROOF GUTTER RAILS	EACH	£ 0.39	KSTS0408

Dashboards

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
PAIR of HINGES for GLOVE BOX LID	PAIR	£ 35.00	SJ036B0014
DASH BOARD FIXING SCREW 1/4unc	EACH	£ 1.26	FIX335D
DASH BOARD +2 EARLY R/H/D	EACH	£ 335.00	SJ050B0028
DASH BOARD +2S (With ash tray and 4 warning lamps) R/H/D	EACH	£ 335.00	SJ050B0029
DASH BOARD +2 S130 (With fuse box) R/H/D	EACH	£ 498.00	SJ050B0030
GLOVE BOX for R/H/D	EACH	£ 31.95	SJ050B0035
GLOVE BOX LAMP	EACH	£ 11.75	SJ036M0056
WARNING LAMP (RED) low brake fluid warning lamp	EACH	£ 4.17	SJ026M0006
WARNING LAMP (BLUE) for HEATED REAR SCREEN	EACH	£ 3.49	SJ050M0022
DASH BOARD +2S130 (With fuse box) L/H/D	EACH	£ 265.00	SJ050B0051
GLOVE BOX (LHD)	EACH	£ 32.00	SJ050B0052
DASH TOP, CRASH PAD	EACH	£ 297.20	X050B0230Z
DASH BOARD +2S (With ash tray and 4 warning lamps) L/H/D	EACH	£ 465.00	SJ050B0054
LETTER SET for DASH	SET	£ 13.70	SJ676
TOUCH LATCH for GLOVE BOX LID	EACH	£ 7.95	SJ082U0005
HANDLE for GLOVE BOX LID	EACH	£ 9.80	X036B6014Z
WARNING LAMP (AMBER) for HANDBRAKE and HAZZARD	EACH	£ 4.32	SJ026M0002
CHOKE CABLE for WEBBER/DELLORTO L/H/D	EACH	£ 39.00	A050B0121W

FIXING NUT for ORIGINAL CHOKE and HEATER CABLES	EACH	£ 12.95	X026B0039Z
BEZEL for DASH MOUNTED SWITCHES	EACH	£ 7.95	SJ026M0008
DASH BOARD MOUNTING BRACKET L/H	EACH	£ 31.20	X050B1203Z
DASH BOARD MOUNTING BRACKET R/H	EACH	£ 31.20	X050B1204Z
DASH BOARD for EARLY +2 L/H/D	EACH	£ 465.00	SJ050B0055
O RING for LARGE INSTRUMENTS	EACH	£ 1.00	SJ880
O RING for SMALL INSTRUMENTS	EACH	£ 0.60	SJ881
BUSH - DASH PANEL FIXING	EACH	£ 6.60	X050B0562Z
ALARM SWITCH in GLOVE BOX	EACH	£ 7.60	X050B6040Z
KNOB for WIPER SWITCH Early models only with toggle switches	EACH	£ 29.88	A054M6067Z
KNOB for HEADLAMP SWITCH	EACH	£ 39.00	X036B6008Z
FIBRE WASHER for DASH BOARD FIXING SCREWS	EACH	£ 0.44	SJ974
CIGAR LIGHTER	EACH	£ 39.23	X036M6031Z
CHOKE CABLE R/H/D only	EACH	£ 32.00	X026B0038W
MAP LIGHT	EACH	£ 32.00	X050M6090W
BULB for ASHTRAY ILUMINATION - USA MODELS ONLY	EACH	£ 0.67	A050M6157Z
L/H UNDER DASH EDGE TRIM (Steel edge section)	EACH	£ 32.00	SJ050B0056
R/H UNDER DASH EDGE TRIM (Steel edge section)	EACH	£ 32.00	SJ050B0057

Door check strap parts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
DOOR CHECK STRAP MECHANISM L/H	EACH	£ 62.45	X050B6007Z
DOOR CHECK STRAP	EACH	£ 16.80	SJ903
DOOR CHECK STRAP MECHANISM R/H	EACH	£ 62.45	X050B6008Z

Door handles

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FRICTION WASHER for HINGES and LOCKS	EACH	£ 1.94	A036B1925Z
INTERIOR DOOR HANDLE R/H	EACH	£ 33.45	SJ075U0001
INTERIOR DOOR HANDLE L/H	EACH	£ 33.45	SJ075U0002
SMALL GASKET for DOOR HANDLE Later models.	EACH	£ 0.61	X036B6164Z
LARGE GASKET for DOOR HANDLE Later models.	EACH	£ 0.95	X036B6168Z
CLIP for DOOR LOCK RODS	EACH	£ 1.55	SJ036U0001
DOOR HANDLES, EXTERIOR (PAIR)	PAIR	£ 65.89	SJ036B0018
L/H EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE	EACH	£ 34.00	SJ036B0019
R/H EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE	EACH	£ 34.00	SJ036B0020
PAIR of DOOR HANDLE GASKETS (1 handle) Early models only.	PER DOOR	£ 6.90	X036B6132/3
DOOR LOCK ROD - L/H INTERNAL HANDLE to LATCH obs	EACH	£ 12.50	X050B1423Z
ROD - R/H DOOR LOCK to LATCH	EACH	£ 9.45	B050B1414Z
ROD - R/H INTERIOR HANDLE to LATCH	EACH	£ 8.90	X050B1412Z
ROD - L/H INTERIOR HANDLE to LATCH	EACH	£ 8.90	X050B1411Z

Door hinge parts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
-------------	------	--------------	-------------

DOOR HINGE BUSH	EACH	£ 0.99	A036C6002Z
SCREW for LOWER DOOR HINGE PIN FIXING	EACH	£ 1.59	FIX340
DOOR HINGE PIN	EACH	£ 41.70	X050B0860Z
DOOR HINGE SHIM	EACH	£ 4.75	X050B1002Z
SPACER - DOOR HINGE ROD to LOWER BOBBIN	EACH	£ 6.45	X050B1000Z
NUT PLATE for TOP DOOR HINGE BOLTS	EACH	£ 8.90	X050B0903Z
BOBBIN 3/8 PLAIN	EACH	£ 3.01	A036B1994Z
BOBBIN 9/16 PLAIN	EACH	£ 5.00	A050B1996Z

Door seals

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SEAL - DOOR to GLASS (Outer)	EACH	£ 8.75	X050B6073Z
DOOR SEAL (Sold by the inch)	INCH	£ 0.25	SJ050B0021
SECONDARY DOOR SEAL (On door frame top)	EACH	£ 12.60	SJ050B0046
SECONDARY DOOR SEAL (In door opening) for early models where the secondary door seal is riveted in the door opening.	0.3 Mtr	£ 1.50	X036B6000Z
RETAINING STRIP for SECONDARY DOOR SEAL	EACH	£ 4.50	X050B1821Z

Doors

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SEAL - DOOR to GLASS (Outer)	EACH	£ 8.75	X050B6073Z
EXTERIOR DOOR LOCK (PAIR)	PAIR	£ 61.92	SJ036B0001
SCREW for LOWER DOOR HINGE PIN FIXING	EACH	£ 1.59	FIX340
PLASTIC CUP for TRIM PANEL CLIP	EACH	£ 0.39	SJ036B0002
L/H DOOR (Later models)	EACH	£ 189.00	A050B0755S
DOOR GLASS BRUSH SEAL	EACH	£ 8.84	X050B6011Z
R/H DOOR (Later models)	EACH	£ 189.00	A050B0756S
DOOR SEAL (Sold by the inch)	INCH	£ 0.25	SJ050B0021
INTERIOR DOOR HANDLE R/H	EACH	£ 33.45	SJ075U0001
INTERIOR DOOR HANDLE L/H	EACH	£ 33.45	SJ075U0002
GASKET for EXTERIOR DOOR LOCK	EACH	£ 1.16	X036B6096Z
DOOR HANDLES, EXTERIOR (PAIR)	PAIR	£ 65.89	SJ036B0018
L/H EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE	EACH	£ 34.00	SJ036B0019
R/H EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE	EACH	£ 34.00	SJ036B0020
PUDDLE LAMP, (In bottom of each door)	EACH	£ 9.75	SJ050M0021
SCREW, Door latch to door	EACH	£ 0.42	SJ050B0040
DOOR STRIKER PLATE (On body)	EACH	£ 14.80	X036B6054Z
DOOR STRIKER PLATE COVER	EACH	£ 7.50	SJ036B0070
DOOR LATCH R/H (In rear of door)	EACH	£ 69.52	A079U4628F
1/4 WINDOW RUBBER (Short bottom piece)	EACH	£ 15.80	X050B1239Z
1/4 WINDOW RUBBER (Vertical piece)	EACH	£ 9.67	X050B0671Z
DOOR FINISHER L/H	EACH	£ 29.90	X050B1009Z
DOOR FINISHER R/H	EACH	£ 29.90	X050B1010Z

DOOR LAMP SWITCH	EACH	£ 11.91	X050M6006F
KEY BLANK for DOOR LOCKS Supplied blank for you to have cut.	EACH	£ 3.25	SJ075U0021
DOOR CATCH SHIM (For early models, prior to chassis 0929)	EACH	£ 4.50	X050B1214Z
DOOR LATCH COVER PLATE on REAR of R/H DOOR	EACH	£ 25.00	X050B1006Z
CHROME FINNISHER - DOOR WAIST R/H	EACH	£ 48.00	X050B1248Z
CHROME FINNISHER - DOOR WAIST L/H	EACH	£ 48.00	X050B1247Z
RED LAMP for REAR of DOORS	EACH	£ 8.90	A050M6138Z
SCREW No6 x 1/2 COUNTERSUNK SELF TAPPING SCREW Door frame to top of door	EACH	£ 0.35	A075W5018Z
R/H DOOR CATCH (For early models up to 0928)	EACH	£ 27.00	X050B6022Z
L/H DOOR CATCH (For early models up to 0928)	EACH	£ 27.00	X050B6021Z
L/H DOOR (For early models up to 0929)	EACH	£ 169.00	X050B0755Z
R/H DOOR (For early models up to 0929)	EACH	£ 169.00	X050B0756Z
STEEL SECTION for TOP of L/H DOOR TRIM PANEL	EACH	£ 87.20	SJ050B0016
STEEL SECTION for TOP of R/H DOOR TRIM PANEL	EACH	£ 87.20	SJ050B0037

Exterior trim

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CHROME HEADLAMP BEZEL	EACH	£ 13.99	A036M6036Z
LOWER WINDSCREEN CORNER PIECE	EACH	£ 26.50	SJ556
WIPER WHEEL BOX NUT	EACH	£ 1.85	SJ563
CHROME/PLASTIC WINDSCREEN TRIM	CAR SET	£ 159.00	SJ603
GASKET for EXTERIOR DOOR LOCK	EACH	£ 1.16	X036B6096Z
FUEL FILLER NECK GROMMET	EACH	£ 12.95	X046L6001Z
CLIP for CHROME TRIM on DOOR	EACH	£ 0.43	X050B6010Z
FILLER STRIP for WINDSCREEN RUBBER	METRE	£ 2.89	SJ026B0001
WIPER SPINDLE CHROME BEZEL	EACH	£ 3.80	SJ050M0019
FRONT GRILLE +2	EACH	£ 57.49	SJ050B0038
AERIAL	EACH	£ 14.95	SJ737
RECESS PANEL for SIDE MARKER LAMPS	EACH	£ 9.00	X050B1852Z
SCREW for CLIPS, CHROME TRIM to DOOR to door	EACH	£ 0.49	313
WIPER ARM (L/H side for LHD cars)	EACH	£ 16.65	A050M6103Z
WIPER ARM (R/H side for RHD cars)	EACH	£ 18.31	SJ050M0015
WIPER ARM (Staight arm for LHD or RHD cars)	EACH	£ 21.31	SJ050M0026
DOOR FINISHER L/H	EACH	£ 29.90	X050B1009Z
DOOR FINISHER R/H	EACH	£ 29.90	X050B1010Z
SCREW for BODY VENT PANELS	EACH	£ 0.23	315
SILL TRIM	EACH	£ 64.80	A075U0723F
NUMBER PLATE LETTERS or NUMBERS For front grille	EACH	£ 5.36	SJ962
CHROME FINNISHER - DOOR WAIST R/H	EACH	£ 48.00	X050B1248Z
CHROME FINNISHER - DOOR WAIST L/H	EACH	£ 48.00	X050B1247Z
SCREW for ROOF GUTTER RAILS	EACH	£ 0.39	KSTS0408

Grilles

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
HEATER VENT GRILLE (Dash Top)	EACH	£ 18.75	SJ050B0013
FRONT GRILLE +2	EACH	£ 57.49	SJ050B0038

Grommets

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
LARGE DIAMETER ACCESS GROMMET Propshaft acces hole.	EACH	£ 9.60	X026B0371Z
FUEL FILLER NECK GROMMET	EACH	£ 12.95	X046L6001Z
GROMMET for REAR STRUT ACCESS	EACH	£ 9.50	X026B0372Z
GROMMET, WIRING LOOM tho BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 1.53	X036M6289Z
GROMMET, BATTERY CABLE tho BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 0.99	SJ036B0067
GROMMET, CHOKE and HEATER CABLES through BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 0.69	SJ036B0068
GROMMET - SPEEDO CABLE THROUGH BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 0.86	SJ026N0003
GROMMET, WASHER TUBE tho BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 0.71	SJ036B0033
GROMMET, HEADLAMP VACUUM PIPES tho BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 1.95	SJ036B0034
ENGINE BAY WIRING GROMMET SET	SET	£ 12.75	SJ036B0005
GROMMET, WIPER RACK TUBE through BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 1.55	X050B6158Z
GROMMET - TEMPERATURE GAUGE CAPILLARY TUBE THROUGH BULKHEAD For ambient air temperature gauge	EACH	£ 1.59	SJ026N0002
GROMMET - OIL PRESSURE GAUGE FEED PIPE through BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 0.86	SJ026N0004
GROMMET - REVERSE LAMP SWITCH WIRING through BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 0.86	SJ026N0005

Head lamp pods

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
UNION for VACUUM TUBING	EACH	£ 8.60	A026E0367Z
ELBOW for HEADLAMP VACUUM SYSTEM	EACH	£ 2.59	A036J0135Z
NYLON TUBING 5/16 inch diameter (BLACK) for headlamp vacuum system.	METRE	£ 2.27	A026B0130Z
R/H HEADLAMP POD	EACH	£ 71.85	SJ050B0004
L/H HEADLAMP POD	EACH	£ 71.85	X050B0119S
UNION for VACUUM TUBING	EACH	£ 8.60	A026E0367Z
HEAD LAMP VACUUM CYLINDER (Fail Safe)	EACH	£ 285.00	X036B1664Z
HEAD LAMP VACUUM CYLINDER + 2 L/H (not failsafe)	EACH	£ 285.00	X050B0123Z
HEAD LAMP VACUUM CYLINDER +2 R/H (Not fail safe)	EACH	£ 289.00	X050B0124Z
HEADLAMP and HEATER NON-RETURN VACUUM VALVE	EACH	£ 17.49	SJ566
HEADLAMP LINK ROD ATTACHMENT	EACH	£ 5.55	SJ647
RUBBER BUFFER Headlamp pod stops.	EACH	£ 1.55	X046B6113Z
HEADLAMP VACUUM SOLENOID Failsafe system only.	EACH	£ 59.79	SJ075M0009
VACUUM SYSTEM T PIECE	EACH	£ 4.35	A036L6017Z
HEADLAMP VACUUM SYSTEM CONNECTOR TUBE	75mm	£ 0.85	SJ036B0031
GROMMET, HEADLAMP VACUUM PIPES tho BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 1.95	SJ036B0034
HEADLAMP POD SPRING L/H also Small one on failsafe system.	EACH	£ 13.25	X026B0117Z
HEADLAMP POD PIVOT BOLT	EACH	£ 0.27	SJ026B0019
HEADLAMP MICRO SWITCH (Up to May 1970) Non failsafe only.	EACH	£ 5.77	X050M6066Z

HEADLAMP ADJUSTER SCREW KIT	KIT	£ 2.49	SJ036M0066
VACUUM POD MOUNTING PLATE (failsafe only)	EACH	£ 29.50	X050B1673Z
HEADLAMP POD PIVOT BOLT, (inner only on failsafe)	EACH	£ 0.26	SJ050B0048
SCREW, HEADLAMP BOWL to POD (Stainless Steel)	EACH	£ 0.15	RSTS1014
SPIRE CLIP, HEADLAMP BOWL to POD/BODY, St/Steel	EACH	£ 0.38	X036B6004Z
VACUUM SYSTEM T PIECE	EACH	£ 4.35	A036L6017Z
HEADLAMP POD SPRING also One used on failsafe type.	EACH	£ 12.45	X036B0118Z
BOBBIN 1/4 UNC	EACH	£ 6.85	A036B1937Z
LOCK NUT for HEADLAMP STOP BOLTS	EACH	£ 0.14	AUCN040F
HEADLAMP POD STOP BOLT	EACH	£ 0.32	XUCS0432
HEADLAMP POD MICRO SWITCH (From June 1970)	EACH	£ 12.00	A050M6180Z
HEADLAMP POD LINK OPERATING BAR	EACH	£ 57.78	X050B1658Z

Headlining

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
HEADLINING (For early models, with 4 hoops) Original Lodestar material	KIT	£ 133.00	SJ050B0036
HEADLINING (Later cars with five hoops) Off-white perforated material	KIT	£ 89.00	A050B0360Z

Interior trim

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
HEATER KNOB for SLIDE CONTROLS	EACH	£ 3.91	X050B6078Z
HEADLINING (For early models, with 4 hoops) Original Lodestar material	KIT	£ 133.00	SJ050B0036
UNDER DASH TRIM SET for S MODELS (RHD)	SET	£ 155.00	SJ050B0044
UNDER DASH TRIM SET for S MODELS (L/H/D)	SET	£ 159.50	SJ050B0045
SHORT REINFORCMENT on PARCEL SHELF	EACH	£ 19.00	SJ963
SPEAKER GRILL Typically fitted in rear parcel shelf	EACH	£ 8.95	SJ050M0025
GLOVE BOX (LHD)	EACH	£ 32.00	SJ050B0052
DASH TOP, CRASH PAD	EACH	£ 297.20	X050B0230Z
CENTRE CONSUL UNTRIMMED (S and S130 models only)	EACH	£ 82.94	SJ050B0023
CARPET FASTENERS (In carpet)	EACH	£ 0.85	SJ082V0004
CLIP for PARCEL SHELF SUPPORT	EACH	£ 5.90	A036B0540Z
DOOR GLASS BRUSH SEAL	EACH	£ 8.84	X050B6011Z
HEATER VENT GRILLE (Dash Top)	EACH	£ 18.75	SJ050B0013
LETTER SET for DASH	SET	£ 13.70	SJ676
SPRAY ADHESIVE for TRIM WORK	EACH	£ 10.99	SJ803
DOOR TRIM PANEL CLIP (METAL)	EACH	£ 0.29	SJ050B0001
INTERIOR LAMP for LATER MODELS	EACH	£ 37.00	A050M6089Z
HEADLINING (Later cars with five hoops) Off-white perforated material	KIT	£ 89.00	A050B0360Z
BINNACLE UPPER for L/H/D For Early models.	EACH	£ 33.60	X050H6009Z
PARCEL SHELF for +2S and S130	ASSEMBLY	£ 158.00	A050B0835S
CARPET UNDERFELT	METRE	£ 18.52	SJ920
ANGLE BRACKET at FRONT of PARCEL SHELF	EACH	£ 26.00	X050B1548Z
COAT HOOK (On rear 1/4 panel)	EACH	£ 38.00	SJ050B0047

INSERT- REAR QUARTER PANEL L/H	EACH	£ 58.00	X050B2023W
R/H UNDER DASH PANEL (UN-TRIMMED)	EACH	£ 58.33	SJ050B0026
L/H UNDER DASH PANEL (UN-TRIMMED)	EACH	£ 54.08	SJ050B0025
STRAP - FOLDING REAR SEAT to PARCEL SHELF	EACH	£ 14.78	X050B1782Z
UNDERFELT SECTION AROUND GEAR LEVER	EACH	£ 7.50	X050B0164Z
STEEL SECTION for TOP of L/H DOOR TRIM PANEL	EACH	£ 87.20	SJ050B0016
STEEL SECTION for TOP of R/H DOOR TRIM PANEL	EACH	£ 87.20	SJ050B0037
SPLIT RIVET for UNDER DASH TRIM FITTING For S and S130 models only.	EACH	£ 0.55	SJ036B0100
LEATHER COVER for DASH TOP	EACH	£ 143.00	SJ1090
MOULDING - DASH TOP, CRASH PAD	EACH	£ 196.00	SJ050B0058
L/H UNDER DASH EDGE TRIM (Steel edge section)	EACH	£ 32.00	SJ050B0056
R/H UNDER DASH EDGE TRIM (Steel edge section)	EACH	£ 32.00	SJ050B0057

Mirrors

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
DOOR MIRROR (Bullet type)	EACH	£ 19.67	SJ036B0032
DOOR MIRROR for LATE MODELS	EACH	£ 77.00	X050B6140Z
R/H DOOR MIRROR (Convex glass)	EACH	£ 19.80	SJ1085
L/H DOOR MIRROR (Convex glass)	EACH	£ 19.80	SJ1084
L/H DOOR MIRROR (Flat glass)	EACH	£ 19.80	SJ1083
R/H DOOR MIRROR (Flat glass)	EACH	£ 19.80	SJ1082

Miscellaneous

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BOBBIN 5/16 UNC	EACH	£ 4.50	A036B1936Z
BOBBIN 5/16 PLAIN	EACH	£ 3.00	A036B1935Z
BOBBIN 3/8 UNC	EACH	£ 10.50	A036B1934Z
BOBBIN 3/8 PLAIN	EACH	£ 3.01	A036B1994Z
TOUCH UP PAINT (Calypso red A23 and B03)	EACH	£ 8.75	D075B6264F
LOTUS KEY RING	EACH	£ 7.32	LOTPR00500
CENTRE CONSUL UNTRIMMED (S and S130 models only)	EACH	£ 82.94	SJ050B0023
GASKET for EXTERIOR DOOR LOCK	EACH	£ 1.16	X036B6096Z
RUBBER BUFFER Headlamp pod stops and boot lid stops.	EACH	£ 1.55	X046B6113Z
SILICONE SEALER (BLACK) (RTV732)	300ml	£ 12.99	SJ600
WINDSCREEN BONDING KIT	KIT	£ 27.90	SJ075B0008
BOOT FLOOR SUPPORT BRACKET (4 Per car) Six per car, fixed to rear bulkhead and wheel arches.	EACH	£ 10.60	X050B1193Z
STAINLESS STEEL SILL MEMBER KIT	PAIR	£ 245.00	SJ050B0002
SILICONE SEALER (CLEAR) (RTV 732)	300ml	£ 13.99	SJ653
FOAM STRIP	METRE	£ 1.60	A036B6221V
BONNET PIVOT BOLT 1/4 unc	EACH	£ 0.32	SJ050B0053
BOBBIN 1/4 UNC	EACH	£ 6.85	A036B1937Z
GLASS FIBRE REPAIR KIT	KIT	£ 17.60	SJ738

SECONDARY DOOR SEAL (In door opening) for early models where the secondary door seal is riveted in the door opening.	0.3 Mtr	£ 1.50	X036B6000Z
BRACKET for SIDE MARKER LAMP RECESS MOULDINGS (Long)	EACH	£ 3.70	A050B1854Z
SPONGE SEAL for HOLE IN BODY for DRAIN PLUG	EACH	£ 2.25	A036L0049Z
REAR WHEEL ARCH DIRT SHIELD	EACH	£ 18.90	X050B1272Z
FRONT WHEEL ARCH DIRT SHIELD	EACH	£ 18.90	X050B1271Z
FOG/SPOT LAMP MOULDING L/H	EACH	£ 48.70	X050B1613Z
SILENCER HEAT SHIELD	EACH	£ 64.56	A050S0161Z
NUMBER PLATE LETTERS or NUMBERS For front grille	EACH	£ 5.36	SJ962
L/H TOP RADIATOR BLANKING PANEL	EACH	£ 16.67	A050K0083Z
FOG/SPOT LAMP MOULDING R/H	EACH	£ 48.70	X050B1614Z
BRACKET - SIDE MARKER LAMP MOULDING (Short)	EACH	£ 3.70	A050B1853Z
R/H TOP RADIATOR BLANKING PANEL	EACH	£ 11.97	A050K0082Z
HEADLAMP POD LINK OPERATING BAR	EACH	£ 57.78	X050B1658Z
COAT HOOK (On rear 1/4 panel)	EACH	£ 38.00	SJ050B0047
BOBBIN 9/16 PLAIN	EACH	£ 5.00	A050B1996Z
BOBBIN 7/16 PLAIN	EACH	£ 5.00	A050B1997Z
PLATE for STEERING COLUMN GASKET	EACH	£ 6.85	SJ050B0005
RETAINING STRIP for SECONDARY DOOR SEAL	EACH	£ 4.50	X050B1821Z

Pedal Box

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BRAKE or CLUTCH PEDAL RUBBER	EACH	£ 6.33	A075J6046Z
PEDAL RETURN SPRING	EACH	£ 19.26	B050J0017Z

Seat belt mounting plates

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BACK PLATE for FRONT SEAT BELT MOUNTING	EACH	£ 20.80	SJ050B0010
BACKPLATE for REAR SEAT BELT MOUNTING	EACH	£ 15.60	SJ050B0020
INTERNAL PLATE for SEAT BELT MOUNTINGS	EACH	£ 15.60	X050B1233Z

Seat Belts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SEAT BELT	EACH	£ 41.90	SJ050B0027
REAR LAP SEAT BELT	EACH	£ 17.75	SJ050B0031
PAIR of SEAT BELT BUCKLE STICKER	PAIR	£ 4.99	SJ036B0096

Under dash trims

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
L/H UNDER DASH PANEL (UN-TRIMMED)	EACH	£ 54.08	SJ050B0025
R/H UNDER DASH PANEL (UN-TRIMMED)	EACH	£ 58.33	SJ050B0026
UNDER DASH TRIM SET for S MODELS (RHD)	SET	£ 155.00	SJ050B0044
UNDER DASH TRIM SET for S MODELS (L/H/D)	SET	£ 159.50	SJ050B0045

SPLIT RIVET for UNDER DASH TRIM FITTING For S and S130 models only.	EACH	£ 0.55	SJ036B0100
---	------	--------	------------

Window lift mechanisms

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
GLASS CHANNEL FELT (Vertical short section)	EACH	£ 7.00	X050B0504Z
GLASS CHANNEL FELT (Long section)	EACH	£ 9.30	X050B0505Z
STEADY BLOCK for DOOR GLASS LIFT CHANNEL	EACH	£ 9.80	X050B1007Z
L/H GLASS LIFT CHANNEL	EACH	£ 39.80	X050B0693Z

Windscreens and glass

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FILLER STRIP for WINDSCREEN RUBBER	METRE	£ 2.89	SJ026B0001
CHROME/PLASTIC WINDSCREEN TRIM	CAR SET	£ 159.00	SJ603
WINDSCREEN BONDING KIT	KIT	£ 27.90	SJ075B0008
EDGE TRIM for INTERNAL SCREEN OPENING	METRE	£ 2.91	B050B6209Z
WINDSCREEN, (Clear)	EACH	£ 259.00	SJ050B0041
FRONT WINDSCREEN RUBBER For early models with non bonded screens. Not suitable for models with large chrome plated trims.	EACH	£ 49.57	X050B0549Z
REAR SCREEN RUBBER	3.5 MTR	£ 36.10	SJ050B0043
WINDSCREEN TINTED with BLUE TOP TINT	EACH	£ 265.00	SJ050B0049
WINDSCREEN (Tinted)	EACH	£ 235.00	SJ050B0042
L/H GLASS LIFT CHANNEL	EACH	£ 39.80	X050B0693Z
WINDSCREEN SEALER (Rubber screen seals)	EACH	£ 23.98	SJ727
GLASS CHANNEL FELT (Vertical short section)	EACH	£ 7.00	X050B0504Z
GLASS CHANNEL FELT (Long section)	EACH	£ 9.30	X050B0505Z
1/4 WINDOW RUBBER (longer curved piece)	EACH	£ 12.00	X050B1231Z
1/4 WINDOW RUBBER (Short bottom piece)	EACH	£ 15.80	X050B1239Z
L/H 1/4 WINDOW (Clear)	EACH	£ 145.00	X050B0669Z
1/4 WINDOW RUBBER (Vertical piece)	EACH	£ 9.67	X050B0671Z
LOWER WINDSCREEN CORNER PIECE	EACH	£ 26.50	SJ556
WINDSCREEN RUBBER for S and EARLY S130 MODELS	4 Metre	£ 76.00	X050B6156Z
INTERNAL LOWER WINDSCREEN TRIM	EACH	£ 17.98	A050B6122Z

Books

Lotus parts list

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
PARTS LIST 1967 to 74	EACH	£ 149.58	X050T0325J

Other

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
THE LOTUS TWIN CAM ENGINE, BY MILES WILKINS	EACH	£ 29.95	SJ656

EVO MAGAZINE	EACH	£ 1.50	LOT70M0027
THE LOTUS FILE (William Taylor)	EACH	£ 33.33	LOTMC0063

Workshop manuals

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
WORKSHOP MANUAL 1967 to 74	EACH	£ 147.42	X050T0327J

Braking

Brake pads

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR BRAKE PADS	SET	£ 26.88	SJ026J0001
FRONT PAD SET (3/16 inch Holes)	SET	£ 36.19	SJ050J0002
HANDBRAKE PAD SET (New)	SET of 4	£ 48.50	X036J6063Z
FRONT PAD SET (1/4 inch pin holes)	SET	£ 14.77	SJ050J0012
FAST ROAD REAR PAD SET (EBC Greenstuff)	Axle set	£ 29.90	SJ026J0019
FRONT PAD SET (3/16 inch Holes) (EBC Greenstuff)	SET	£ 38.60	SJ050J0030
FRONT PAD SET (1/4 inch pin holes) (EBC Greenstuff)	SET	£ 39.60	SJ050J0031
R CLIP for BRAKE PAD PINS	EACH	£ 0.67	SJ036J0022

Calliper pistons

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR CALIPER PISTON	EACH	£ 9.75	SJ036J0024
FRONT CALIPER PISTON (Early models) 1967 to aproximatley 1968	EACH	£ 8.85	SJ050J0016
FRONT CALIPER PISTON From aproximatley 1968 Onwards.	EACH	£ 8.96	SJ050J0017

Calliper repair parts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR CALIPER SEAL KIT	Axle Set	£ 16.28	SJ036J0007
HANDBRAKE PAD CENTRALISING STRIP (4 Per car)	EACH	£ 4.90	X036J6047Z
CLEVIS PIN, ADJUSTING ROD to LEVER	EACH	£ 7.85	SJ036J0009
FRONT CALIPER SEAL KIT (1968-1974)	Axle set	£ 11.95	SJ050J0006
BLEED SCREW (UNF, LONG) Used on all rear calipers and for the front on early models. See hints and tips.	EACH	£ 0.74	SJ036J0014
BLEED SCREW (UNF, LONG) Used on all rear calipers and for the front on early models. See hints and tips.	EACH	£ 0.74	SJ036J0014
BLEED SCREW RUBBER CAP	EACH	£ 0.45	SJ089J0016
BRAKE PAD SHIM and PIN KIT (3/16 DIA) These can also be used on early models by enlarging the pad pin holes.	EACH	£ 6.95	SJ050J0021
FRONT CALIPER BLEED SCREW (M10 used on late models)	EACH	£ 0.55	SJ050J0022
FRONT BRAKE CALIPER SEAL KIT 1967-1968	Axle set	£ 16.75	SJ050J0024
HANDBRAKE OPERATING LEVER	EACH	£ 42.88	X036J6044Z

INNER HANDBRAKE CLAMPING LEVER	EACH	£ 52.80	X036J6037Z
OUTER HANDBRAKE CLAMPING LEVER	EACH	£ 62.80	X036J6036J

Callipers

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR CALIPER MOUNTING BOLT (Drilled head for locking wire)	EACH	£ 1.95	SJ630
FRONT CALIPER, R/H (Late, with 3/16 pin holes) RECONDITIONED	Exchange	£ 59.00	SJ050J0018
FRONT CALIPER, R/H (1967-1968) RECONDITIONED	Exchange	£ 65.00	SJ050J0019
REAR CALIPER L/H (Reconditioned) The hand brake linkage is not included.	Exchange	£ 79.75	SJ036J0036
FRONT CALIPER, L/H (Late, with 3/16 pin holes) RECONDITIONED	Exchange	£ 59.00	SJ050J0025
FRONT CALIPER, L/H (1967 -1968) RECONDITIONED	Exchange	£ 65.00	SJ050J0026
L/H FRONT CALIPER, (1968 -1970 Aprox) RECONDITIONED	Exchange	£ 57.50	SJ050J0028
R/H FRONT CALIPER, (1968 -1970 Aprox) RECONDITIONED	EACH	£ 57.50	SJ050J0029
REAR CALIPER R/H (Reconditioned) The hand brake linkage is not included.	Exchange	£ 79.75	SJ036J0040
CALIPER MOUNTING BRACKETS (PAIR) (ALUMINUM)	PAIR	£ 229.00	X050C6006/7Z
FRONT CALIPER L/H (From April 1970) (New unit)	EACH	£ 69.00	A050J6089Z
FRONT CALIPER R/H (Up to April 1970) (New unit)	EACH	£ 65.00	X050J6001Z
FRONT CALIPER R/H (From April 1970) (New unit)	EACH	£ 69.00	A050J6090Z
FRONT CALIPER L/H (Up to April 1970) (New unit)	EACH	£ 65.00	X050J6000Z
STAINLESS STEEL LOCKING WIRE	25 cm	£ 1.89	SJ975

Discs

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR BRAKE DISC	EACH	£ 39.24	SJ026J0002
FRONT BRAKE DISC	EACH	£ 15.89	SJ050J0001
BOLT, FRONT DISC to HUB	EACH	£ 0.43	SJ075W0024
BRAKE DISC DIRT SHEILD, L/H FRONT	EACH	£ 27.92	A050C6008Z
BRAKE DISC DIRT SHEILD, R/H FRONT	EACH	£ 27.92	A050C6009Z

Handbrake cables and linkages

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
HAND BRAKE TREE SPACING TUBE	EACH	£ 4.75	SJ026J0004
BUSH, HANDBRAKE ROD to CALIPER LEVER	EACH	£ 3.95	SJ026J0005
BOLT for HAND BRAKE PAD CENTRALISING STRIPS	EACH	£ 0.55	SJ036J0010
HANDBRAKE LEVER (Mounted on rear of chassis)	EACH	£ 34.75	X050J0010Z
HANDBRAKE LEVER SPINDLE	EACH	£ 13.50	X050J0011Z
HANDBRAKE PAD SET (New)	SET of 4	£ 48.50	X036J6063Z
HANDBRAKE RETURN SPRING (On Caliper)	EACH	£ 9.87	X036J6040Z
CLEVIS PIN, HANDBRAKE ROD to TREE	EACH	£ 0.69	SJ026J0013
HANDBRAKE ADJUSTING TIE BAR	EACH	£ 24.51	SJ026J0014
LONG CLEVIS PIN (CLAMPING LEVERS)	EACH	£ 9.10	SJ026J0015
HAND BRAKE CABLE, (white release knob)	EACH	£ 29.80	A050J0005Z
HAND BRAKE CABLE, (Twist and pull lever)	EACH	£ 59.00	A050J0168Z

HANDBRAKE MECHANISIM PIVOT PIN	EACH	£ 9.76	SJ026J0017
3/16 NUT and BOLT, HANDBRAKE ROD to CALIPER	EACH	£ 0.75	SJ026J0018
HANDBRAKE OPERATING LEVER	EACH	£ 42.88	X036J6044Z
INNER HANDBRAKE CLAMPING LEVER	EACH	£ 52.80	X036J6037Z
OUTER HANDBRAKE CLAMPING LEVER	EACH	£ 62.80	X036J6036J
HANDBRAKE PAD CENTRALISING STRIP (4 Per car)	EACH	£ 4.90	X036J6047Z
BOLT, HANDBRAKE LEVER SPINDLE to CHASSIS (inc nut)	EACH	£ 0.35	XUFB0436
HANDBRAKE ADJUSTING NUT	EACH	£ 8.50	X036J6043Z
CLIP for HANDBRAKE ADJUSTING NUT	EACH	£ 3.95	X036J6042Z
CLEVIS PIN, ADJUSTING ROD to LEVER	EACH	£ 7.85	SJ036J0009
HAND BRAKE LINK ROD L/H (Across axle)	EACH	£ 22.00	A050J0013Z
HAND BRAKE LINK ROD R/H (Across axle)	EACH	£ 22.00	A050J0014Z
CLEVIS - HANDBRAKE CABLE to TREE	EACH	£ 15.90	X036J6019Z
R CLIP CLEVIS PINS in HANDBRAKE RODS	EACH	£ 0.67	SJ036J0022
HANDBRAKE PULL CLAMP and CABLE GUIDE	EACH	£ 25.00	SJ026J0023
HANDBRAKE WARNING LIGHT SWITCH	EACH	£ 24.90	SJ036M0010
GASKET for STEERING COLUMN to BULKHEAD PLATE	EACH	£ 4.50	B050H0055Z

Hoses and pipes

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SERVO FEED HOSE	METRE	£ 6.86	A081J4036V
BRAKE PIPE, FRONT HOSES to CALIPERS (Metric caliper)	EACH	£ 8.50	SJ050J0004
BRAKE HOSE (Front and Rear)	EACH	£ 9.35	SJ050J0005
St/Steel BRADED BRAKE HOSE KIT	Set of 4	£ 40.45	SJ050J0010
THREE WAY BRAKE PIPE UNION	EACH	£ 7.79	SJ036J0020
FOUR WAY BRAKE PIPE UNION	EACH	£ 9.90	SJ050J0015
BRAKE PIPE (Copper Nikel alloy)	25 feet	£ 17.75	SJ664
3/8 unf MALE BRAKE PIPE NUT	EACH	£ 0.39	SJ672
3/8 unf FEMALE BRAKE PIPE NUT	EACH	£ 0.40	SJ673
3/8 UNF BRAKE HOSE LOCK NUT	EACH	£ 0.42	SJ036J0035
SILICONE BRAKE FLUID (1/2 Litre bottles)	1/2 LTR	£ 25.99	SJ685
SILICONE BRAKE FLUID (1 Litre bottles)	LITRE	£ 42.72	SILICON
L/H BRAKE PIPE, FRONT HOSE to CALIPER (Imperial caliper)	EACH	£ 9.00	X050J6009Z
BRAKE PIPE, HOSE to REAR CALIPER (Later models)	EACH	£ 6.50	X050J6065Z
BUNDY PIPE- NON RETURN VALVE to SERVO For Mark 2a servo only	EACH	£ 7.90	X026J6091Z
3/8 COPPER WASHER For brake lamp switch	EACH	£ 0.55	X026J6013Z
FIVE-WAY BRAKE PIPE UNION	EACH	£ 29.50	X036J6015Z
HOSE - SERVO FEED PIPE to MANIFOLD for USA MODELS	EACH	£ 0.81	X050J6026Z
GROMMET - BRAKE PIPE THROUGH CHASSIS	EACH	£ 0.76	X036B6010Z
R/H BRAKE PIPE, FRONT HOSE to CALIPER (Imperial caliper)	EACH	£ 9.00	X050J6010Z
PIPE - REAR HOSE to CALIPER (Early models)	EACH	£ 9.00	X050J6038Z
3/8 INTERNAL SHAKEPROOF WASHER For brake hose lock nuts	EACH	£ 0.23	A075W4044Z

BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH (HYDRAULIC)	EACH	£ 8.99	X036J6017Z
BRAKE PIPE JOINER	EACH	£ 1.85	A050J6085Z

Master cylinder repair kits

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER SEAL KIT	KIT	£ 7.97	SJ050J0020
MASTER CYLINDER SEAL KIT (tandem system)	KIT	£ 17.23	X050J6041Z

Master Cylinders

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER (Change push rod)	EACH	£ 89.60	SJ050J0003
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER CAP	EACH	£ 13.85	SJ036J0042
MASTER CYLINDER CAP for MODELS WITH EXTENTION and NO SOVY DEVICE	EACH	£ 9.80	X050J6006Z
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER - TANDEM TYPE for USA MODELS	Exchange	£ 158.00	X050J6040W

Pad fittings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BRAKE PAD PIN KIT (1/4 inch diameter) Used on the rear for all models. Also used on the front for early models.	Axle set	£ 4.80	SJ036J0006
HANDBRAKE PAD CENTRALISING STRIP (4 Per car)	EACH	£ 4.90	X036J6047Z
BRAKE PAD SHIM and PIN KIT (3/16 DIA)	EACH	£ 6.95	SJ050J0021

Servo's

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SERVO FEED HOSE	METRE	£ 6.86	A081J4036V
SERVO - LOCKHEED REPLACEMENT	EACH	£ 128.00	SJ050J0013
GIRLING SERVO, RECONDITIONED	Exchange	£ 255.00	SJ050J0014
AIR VALVE KIT for LOCHEED REPLACEMENT SERVO	EACH	£ 22.50	SJ050J0023
SERVICE KIT for GIRLING SERVO Mk2B (7 inch)	EACH	£ 106.19	SJ050J0009
NON-RETURN VALVE for SERVO for Girling Mk2B type only	EACH	£ 19.00	A075J6081F
BUNDY PIPE- NON RETURN VALVE to SERVO For Mark 2a servo only	EACH	£ 7.90	X026J6091Z
GROMMET for SERVO NON-RETURN VALVE (Girling only)	EACH	£ 7.50	SJ050J0007
HOSE - SERVO FEED PIPE to MANIFOLD for USA MODELS	EACH	£ 0.81	X050J6026Z
VACUUM ELBOW for GIRLING Mk2 B SERVO	EACH	£ 8.55	SJ036J0023
NON-RETURN VALVE for MK 2a SERVO	EACH	£ 105.00	X050J6019Z
VALVE (Girling Mk2 B) (2 per Servo)	EACH	£ 10.00	SJ036J0044
AIR FILTER KIT for Mk2B SERVO	EACH	£ 22.15	X050J6024Z

Chassis

Chassis

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
-------------	------	--------------	-------------

CHASSIS, (Lotus, Original)	EACH	£ 2,795.00	C050A0701M
----------------------------	------	------------	------------

Chassis components

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
LOTACONE MOUNTING BOLT	EACH	£ 1.45	X026D0032Z
CHASSIS CROSS BRACE	EACH	£ 26.06	X036A0004Z
VACUUM SYSTEM T PIECE	EACH	£ 4.35	A036L6017Z
CHASSIS NUMBER PLATE (Norwich) (Used from aproximatley 1967)	EACH	£ 19.50	SJ036A0002
CHASSIS to BODY BOLT SET	SET	£ 6.37	SJ050A0001
SCREW for FRONT CHASSIS CROSS BRACE (Under engine)	EACH	£ 0.66	SJ036A0003
STAINLESS STEEL SILL MEMBER KIT	PAIR	£ 245.00	SJ050B0002
GEARBOX MOUNTING BRACKET For 4 speed only	EACH	£ 55.00	D026F0002Z
UP-RATED LOWER DIFF TORQUE BARS (PAIR)	PAIR	£ 69.50	SJ026R0008
BOLT - GEARBOX MOUNTING BRACKET to CHASSIS	EACH	£ 0.26	SJ934
GROMMET - BRAKE PIPE THROUGH CHASSIS	EACH	£ 0.76	X036B6010Z
BOLT - DIFF MOUNTINGS to CHASSIS	EACH	£ 0.35	XUFS0512
CLIP - FUEL PIPE to CHASSIS	EACH	£ 1.98	X036L6003Z
COMPLETE CHASSIS NUT and BOLT SET	KIT	£ 74.99	SJ036C0015
FELT PAD, BODY to CHASSIS	EACH	£ 13.50	SJ050A0002
GEARBOX MOUNTING BRACKET for 5 SPEED	EACH	£ 46.95	SJ050F0001
FOAM SEAL - TOP DIFF MOUNTING to BODY	EACH	£ 2.56	X026B0373Z

Clutch

Center plates

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CLUTCH CENTRE PLATE (5 speed Lotus)	EACH	£ 125.00	SJ036Q0002
CLUTCH CENTRE PLATE (4 Speed)	EACH	£ 103.00	SJ050Q0001

Clutch fork and gaiters

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CLUTCH FORK (4 and 5 speed) 4 or 5 speed.	EACH	£ 90.98	A026Q6008Z
CLUTCH FORK GAITER	EACH	£ 17.95	A026Q6003Z

Hoses

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CLUTCH HOSE, St/Steel BRAIDED	EACH	£ 15.95	SJ036Q0005
CLUTCH PIPE - FLEXIBLE HOSE to SLAVE CYLINDER	EACH	£ 6.00	X026J6003Z

Hydraulic components

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CIRCLIP, SLAVE CYLINDER to BELL HOUSING	EACH	£ 0.93	A026Q6006Z

CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER SEAL KIT (5/8 Bore)	EACH	£ 5.98	SJ036Q0001
CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER	EACH	£ 39.50	SJ036Q0004
MASTER CYLINDER change pushrod	EACH	£ 38.70	SJ036Q0006
SLAVE CYLINDER REPAIR KIT	KIT	£ 5.66	SJ036Q0011
CLUTCH PIPE - FLEXIBLE HOSE to SLAVE CYLINDER	EACH	£ 6.00	X026J6003Z
BRACKET - CLUTCH HOSE to ENGINE MOUNTING and BELL HOUSING	EACH	£ 5.95	SJ036Q0010
CLUTCH MASTER CLYINDER CAP (Metal type)	EACH	£ 12.65	SJ036Q0012
CLUTCH FEED HOSE (Rubber hose)	EACH	£ 12.96	X036Q6037Z
CLUTCH PIPE, MASTER CYLINDER to FLEXIBLE HOSE	EACH	£ 7.50	SJ815
CLUTCH HOSE, St/Steel BRAIDED	EACH	£ 15.95	SJ036Q0005

Miscellaneous

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CLUTCH ADJUSTER PUSH ROD, NUT and LOCK NUT	SET	£ 29.50	SJ026Q0001
CLUTCH FORK PIVOT PIN	EACH	£ 19.50	A026Q6009M
CLIP, RELEASE BEARING CARRIER to FORK (Two per car)	EACH	£ 2.95	A026Q6012Z
D LINK, RELEASE BEARING CARRIER to FORK	EACH	£ 11.96	A026Q6004Z
CLUTCH RETURN SPRING	EACH	£ 5.85	A026Q6010Z
SPRING CLIP, CLUTCH FORK to PIVOT	EACH	£ 4.85	A026Q6011Z
SPECIAL BOLT for CLUTCH FORK PIVOT 5 Speed only.	EACH	£ 16.69	SJ641
CLUTCH ADJUSTER PUSH ROD, NUT and LOCK NUT	SET	£ 29.50	SJ026Q0001
CLUTCH ALIGNING TOOL	KIT	£ 19.75	SJ853
FLYWHEEL for 6 BOLT CRANKSHAFT	EACH	£ 295.00	A026E0717Z

Pressure plates

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (4 Speed)	EACH	£ 86.00	SJ050Q0005
CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE (5 Speed)	EACH	£ 176.00	SJ050Q0002
DOWEL - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE to FLYWHEEL	EACH	£ 3.35	A026E6104F
BOLT - CLUTCH COVER to FLYWHEEL	EACH	£ 0.24	XUCB0514

Release bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
RELEASE BEARING CARRIER (4 Speed)	EACH	£ 40.50	A026Q6007Z
CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING (4 Speed gearbox)	EACH	£ 20.50	SJ036Q0003
CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING for 5 Speed models	EACH	£ 19.90	SJ050Q0006
RELEASE BEARING CARRIER (5 SPEED)	EACH	£ 39.20	A050Q0046Z
CLUCH RELEASE BEARING and CARRIER ASSEMBLY	ASSEMBLY	£ 59.68	A036Q6040Z

Spigot bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CRANKSHAFT SPIGOT BEARING	EACH	£ 11.04	SJ036E0001
ADAPTOR for SPIGOT BEARING	EACH	£ 13.76	A050Q0052Z

Three piece clutch kits

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
3 PIECE CLUTCH KIT (5 Speed)	KIT	£ 326.90	SJ050Q0007
CLUTCH KIT (4 Speed) (3 Piece)	KIT	£ 245.95	SJ036Q0008

Competition, Modification and Accessories

Accessories

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
LOTUS KEY RING	EACH	£ 7.32	LOTPR00500
ADHESIVE LOTUS LOGO, 280mm	EACH	£ 5.62	LOTDS00003
HALOGEN HEADLAMP CONVERSION KIT (L/H/D)	SET	£ 35.40	SJ036M0059
LOTUS SELF ADHESIVE LOGO 50mm	EACH	£ 1.45	LOTDS00001
TOUCH UP PAINT (Black) B02	EACH	£ 8.50	A082B6295F
CASTROL EDGE 10/60 ENGINE OIL (1 Litre)	1 Litre	£ 14.25	SJ704
BATTERY TRICKLE CHARGER	EACH	£ 44.55	SJ1047
LOTUS SELF ADHESIVE LOGO 100mm	EACH	£ 3.75	LOTDS00002
CAR CLEANING KIT	BAG	£ 59.50	SJ715
BATTERY CUT OFF SWITCH	EACH	£ 7.60	SJ724
BATTERY CUT OFF SWITCH	EACH	£ 7.60	SJ724
BATTERY CUT OFF SWITCH	EACH	£ 7.60	SJ724
BATTERY CUT OFF SWITCH	EACH	£ 7.60	SJ724
DISCONNECT BATTERY SWITCH	EACH	£ 6.96	SJ723
HALOGEN HEADLAMP CONVERSION (R/H/D)	PAIR/SET	£ 27.00	SJ036M0065
TOUCH UP KIT, MONACO WHITE (A21)	EACH	£ 8.50	B050B6237S
TOUCH UP STICK (Black A02)	10ml	£ 8.50	B036B6264S
AERIAL	EACH	£ 14.95	SJ737
MODEL LOTUS 19 - 1/48 SCALE	EACH	£ 38.40	9580006902580
EMBROIDERED LOTUS LOGO	EACH	£ 35.00	LOTDS00125
LAPEL BADGE-GREEN/YELLOW	EACH	£ 10.92	LOTPR05229
LAPEL BADGE-OLD GREEN/YELLOW	EACH	£ 17.11	LOTPR00450
LAPEL BADGE - BLACK and SILVER	EACH	£ 19.78	LOTPR00451
BATTERY TERMINAL COVERS (PAIR - RED and BLACK)	PAIR	£ 5.50	SJ874
WD40 200ML AEROSOL	200ML	£ 4.99	WD40
XENON HEADLAMP CONVERSION for R/H/D	SET	£ 86.50	SJ036M0087
BATTERY CUT OFF SWITCH	EACH	£ 7.60	SJ724
BATTERY CUT OFF SWITCH	EACH	£ 7.60	SJ724
THERMAL BOTTLE	EACH	£ 10.99	LOTAC05577
EMIRA SCALE MODEL 1/18	EACH	£ 91.67	LOTMC0039BL
LOTUS SKI JACKET SIZE SMALL	EACH	£ 35.00	LOTCL05648

ADHESIVE LOTUS LOGO, 200mm	EACH	£ 8.71	LOTDS00005
ADHESIVE LOTUS LOGO, 200mm	EACH	£ 8.71	LOTDS00005
SHOULDER PAD - RED	EACH	£ 6.96	LOTAC05125
LOTUS EMIRA MODEL SHADOW GREY	EACH	£ 45.83	LOTMC0035SGY
LOTUS EMIRA MODEL SHADOW GREY	EACH	£ 45.83	LOTMC0035SGY
DUST COVER for Elan +2	EACH	£ 397.59	SJ050B0059

All

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
ALUMINIUM TAILSHAFT HOUSING Four Speed only.	EACH	£ 379.00	SJ026F0028

Body

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SECONDARY DOOR SEAL (On door frame top)	EACH	£ 12.60	SJ050B0046
DOOR MIRROR (Bullet type)	EACH	£ 19.67	SJ036B0032
DOOR MIRROR for LATE MODELS	EACH	£ 77.00	X050B6140Z
R/H DOOR MIRROR (Convex glass)	EACH	£ 19.80	SJ1085
L/H DOOR MIRROR (Convex glass)	EACH	£ 19.80	SJ1084
L/H DOOR MIRROR (Flat glass)	EACH	£ 19.80	SJ1083
R/H DOOR MIRROR (Flat glass)	EACH	£ 19.80	SJ1082
DUST COVER for Elan +2	EACH	£ 397.59	SJ050B0059

Lotus official merchandise

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
LOTUS KEY RING	EACH	£ 7.32	LOTPR00500
LOTUS 70th ANNIVERSARY POSTER	EACH	£ 1.25	LOT70M0001
LOTUS 70th ANNIVERSARY MAGAZINE	EACH	£ 2.97	LOT70M0002
MENS POLO - GREY (MEDIUM)	EACH	£ 25.50	LOTMC0001GY2
MENS POLO - GREY (XXL)	EACH	£ 25.50	LOTMC0001GY5
MENS POLO - GREY (LARGE)	EACH	£ 25.50	LOTMC0001GY3
MENS TEE - GREEN (LARGE)	EACH	£ 23.00	LOTMC0002GN3
EMIRA SCALE MODEL 1/43 N GREY	EACH	£ 45.83	LOTMC0035NGY

Performance up-grades

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
LUMENITION ELECTRONIC IGNITION KIT (23/25D)	KIT	£ 232.06	SJ026E0051
K & N FILTER SET (For Webber or Dellorto)	PAIR	£ 184.45	SJ026E0057
SOLID STEERING RACK MOUNTING KIT	PAIR	£ 24.75	SJ036H0003
PERFORMANCE PLUG LEAD SET (MAGNECOR) KV85 race quality ignition lead set. For 23D type distributor, supplied a kit with new distributor cap.	SET	£ 119.90	SJ026E0058
ELECTRONIC IGNITION KIT (25D negative earth) (PERTRONIX)	EACH	£ 89.98	SJ026E0105
ELECTRONIC ENGINE REV LIMITER To used with electronic ignition.	EACH	£ 87.50	SJ693
ADJUSTABLE CAMSHAFT DRIVE SPROCKETS (Pair)	PAIR	£ 189.00	SJ026E0072

HIGH PRESSURE OIL PUMP	EACH	£ 45.60	SJ026E0080
ELECTRONIC IGNITION KIT (23D negative earth) (PERTRONIX)	EACH	£ 154.80	SJ036M0081
BELL HOUSING, ALUMINIUM ALLOY For four speed only.	EACH	£ 249.00	SJ036F0011
SALISBURY TYPE LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENCIAL (LSD)	EACH	£ 583.88	SJ026R0006
ALLUMINIUM MAIN GEARBOX CASING	EACH	£ 335.71	SJ026F0016
RADIATOR with FAN and SWITCH (Aluminium) For Early models up to chassis 0927	EACH	£ 485.00	A026K0001Z
CLEANING KIT for K & N AIR FILTERS	KIT	£ 16.88	SJ719
GEAR LEVER TURRET (Aluminium)	EACH	£ 89.80	SJ026F0020
QUAIFE ATB DIFFERENCIAL	EACH	£ 595.00	SJ036R0007
DIFF BRACE BAR for strengthening the diff housing.	EACH	£ 41.98	A036R0033Z
CONNECTING ROD (Set of Four FORGED STEEL) (4.826 mm LONG)	Set of 4	£ 740.00	SJ026E0088
UP-RATED LOWER DIFF TORQUE BARS (PAIR)	PAIR	£ 69.50	SJ026R0008
FRONT PAD SET (3/16 inch Holes) (EBC Greenstuff)	SET	£ 38.60	SJ050J0030
FRONT PAD SET (1/4 inch pin holes) (EBC Greenstuff)	SET	£ 39.60	SJ050J0031
DIFF OUTPUT SHAFT (Uprated)	EACH	£ 255.40	SJ050R0003
CAM FOLLOWER (Steel) (Thick base)	EACH	£ 20.67	SJ026E0078
EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET (With large 37.5 mm bore)	EACH	£ 1.65	SJ026E0013
STARTER MOTOR, HIGH TORQUE (Gear reduction) PRE-ENGAGED	EACH	£ 169.00	SJ026E0073
UP-RATED ENGINE MOUNTING	EACH	£ 18.00	SJ026E0002
SUMP GASKET SET (Paper/rubber materials)	EACH	£ 11.99	SJ026E0095
COMPETITION HEAD GASKET 84mm BORE (AJUSA)	EACH	£ 47.86	SJ026E0094
STRAIGHT CUT/DOG ENGAGED GEAR SET	SET	£ 1,350.00	SJ026F0031
RADIATOR (Reconditioned and up-rated)	Exchange	£ 265.00	A050K0001Z
CYLINDER HEAD BOLT SET (A.R.P.)	SET 10	£ 149.58	SJ026E0005
CYLINDER HEAD STUD and NUT SET (A.R.P.)	SET 10	£ 146.00	SJ026E0019
FLYWHEEL BOLT SET (A.R.P.)	SET of 6	£ 38.94	SJ026E0023
SET of MAIN BEARING BOLTS (A.R.P.)	SET 10	£ 72.80	SJ026E0028
STRAIGHT CUT SYNCHRO GEAR SET	SET	£ 1,170.00	SJ026F0032
ALLOY DIFF HOUSING, L169	EACH	£ 397.28	SJ026R0012
SET of MAIN BEARING BOLTS (A.R.P.) - Early engines	SET	£ 72.80	SJ026E0104
HEAD GASKET (Twin Cam) - AJUSA (Fibermax)	EACH	£ 22.96	SJ026E0044
ITG PERFORMANCE AIR FILTER	EACH	£ 69.69	SJ026E0018
CONNECTING ROD (Set of Four FORGED STEEL)	Set of 4	£ 740.00	C026E0340Z
HEAD GASKET (84 mm Twin Cam) - AJUSA (Fibermax)	EACH	£ 48.00	SJ026E0106
HEAD GASKET (87.5 mm Twin Cam) - AJUSA (Fibermax)	EACH	£ 59.00	SJ026E0107
BOLT - DIFF BRACE BAR to CASING	EACH	£ 0.98	SJ036R0004
FRONT COVER SPACER for 711M TALL BLOCK CONVERSION	EACH	£ 32.50	SJ517
BOLT for FRONT of HEAD for 711M TALL BLOCK CONVERSION	EACH	£ 2.60	SJ583

Suspension and brakes

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
St/Steel BRADED BRAKE HOSE KIT	Set of 4	£ 40.45	SJ050J0010

FRONT DAMPER +2 (Fully adjustable) Adjustable for damping rate and height.	EACH	£ 111.10	SJ050C0003
LOWER WISHBONES, TUBULAR (Car set)	Car set	£ 199.40	SJ050C0005
PAIR of REPLACEMENT BUSHES for top of A.R.B. LINK Polyurethane.	PAIR	£ 24.75	SJ026C0011
POLYURETHANE BUSH SET, A.R.B. to DAMPER	Set of 4	£ 18.98	SJ036C0018
POLYURETHANE BUSH SET, REAR AXLE CASING to TORQUE RODS	set of 4	£ 18.98	SJ036C0019
POLYURETHANE INNER WISHBONE BUSH SET	Set of 4	£ 59.94	SJ036D0010
POLYURETHANE OUTER WISHBONE BUSH SET	Set of 4	£ 45.99	SJ036D0011
TOP DAMPER MOUNTING (under chassis) Polyurathane	EACH	£ 6.49	SJ050C0006
OUTBOARD DRIVESHAFT STEEL BILLET TYPE	EACH	£ 291.60	SJ050D0005
FAST ROAD REAR PAD SET (EBC Greenstuff)	Axle set	£ 29.90	SJ026J0019
SOLID DRIVESHAFT CONVERSION (Tony Thompson Racing)	PAIR	£ 599.50	SJ050R0004

Tools

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
COPPER/HIDE HAMMER	EACH	£ 32.00	SJ036G0003
C SPANNER for ADJUSTABLE DAMPERS	EACH	£ 9.60	SJ697
REAR HUB REMOVAL TOOL	EACH	£ 29.00	SJ026D0007
SPECIAL DRIVE TOOL for CROWN WHEEL ADJUSTING NUTS	EACH	£ 41.50	SJ026R0011
CLUTCH ALIGNING TOOL	KIT	£ 19.75	SJ853
WHEEL NUT SPANNER for OCTAGONAL WHEEL NUTS	EACH	£ 109.00	SJ050G0002
TOOL ROLL	EACH	£ 25.60	A075T0369K
TOOL - SPIGGOT BEARING INSERTER	EACH	£ 29.87	T000T0242A

Cooling system

Drive Belts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
WATER PUMP PULLEY (Aluminium alloy)	EACH	£ 48.50	SJ026E0087

Fan blades, motors and switches

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
COOLING (OTTER) FAN SWITCH	EACH	£ 14.30	SJ036K0001
SEAL for COOLING FAN SWITCH For models with push in fan switches.	EACH	£ 2.40	A079M6181F
STAINLESS STEEL LOCKING WIRE	25 cm	£ 1.89	SJ975
LOOM for COOLING FAN SWITCH CONNECTION	EACH	£ 17.51	SJ036M0025

Header tanks and Expansion Bottles

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BRACKET for CYLINDER TYPE EXPANSION and WASHER BOTTLES	EACH	£ 29.95	SJ026K0001
COOLING SYSTEM EXPANSION BOTTLE	EACH	£ 42.64	SJ036M0046
GROMMET, overflow hose through bottle cap.	EACH	£ 3.43	X036J6026Z
EXPANSION BOTTLE CAP	EACH	£ 4.00	X036K6008Z

Hoses

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BOTTOM RADIATOR HOSE	EACH	£ 24.98	A026K0004Z
TOP RADIATOR HOSE	EACH	£ 19.96	A026K0003Z
HOSE CLIPS (St/Steel)	EACH	£ 0.65	H/CLIP
HEATER HOSE - HEATER to THERMOSTAT HOUSING	EACH	£ 17.95	X050P0005Z
STRAIGHT HEATER HOSE CONNECTOR	EACH	£ 18.20	X036K6010Z
HEATER HOSE (Staight)	EACH	£ 17.78	X050P0006Z

Miscellaneous

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
STRAIGHT HEATER HOSE CONNECTOR	EACH	£ 18.20	X036K6010Z
DRAIN PLUG in CYLINDER BLOCK	EACH	£ 4.67	A026E6032Z

Radiator ducts blanking foam etc

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FOAM STRIP Radiator sealing. Stuck to bonnet.	EACH	£ 3.78	A079K4001F
L/H TOP RADIATOR BLANKING PANEL	EACH	£ 16.67	A050K0083Z
R/H TOP RADIATOR BLANKING PANEL	EACH	£ 11.97	A050K0082Z

Radiators and fittings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
RADIATOR CAP (10LB)	EACH	£ 3.50	SJ046K0002
RADIATOR (Reconditioned and up-rated)	Exchange	£ 265.00	A050K0001Z
RADIATOR with FAN and SWITCH (Aluminium) For Early models up to chassis 0927	EACH	£ 485.00	A026K0001Z
DRAIN TAP	EACH	£ 11.80	X036K6000Z
R/H TOP RADIATOR BLANKING PANEL	EACH	£ 11.97	A050K0082Z
L/H TOP RADIATOR BLANKING PANEL	EACH	£ 16.67	A050K0083Z

Temperature transmitters

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
TEMPERATURE GAUGE SENDER	EACH	£ 17.38	A050M6136W

Thermostat

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
GASKET for THERMOSTAT COVER	EACH	£ 0.42	A026E6102Z
THERMOSTAT, 74 DEGREE	EACH	£ 3.90	SJ036E0002
88 DEGREE THERMOSTAT	EACH	£ 4.75	SJ036E0003
THERMOSTAT 82 Deg	EACH	£ 4.91	SJ111E0027
THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER	EACH	£ 37.43	A026E6101Z

Water pump and repair parts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
-------------	------	--------------	-------------

WATER PUMP KIT	EACH	£ 42.87	SJ525
WATER PUMP OVERHAUL KIT (Lotus)	KIT	£ 100.75	A026E6000Z
LARGE O RING for WATER PUMP	EACH	£ 0.70	SJ542
O RING CARRIER for WATER PUMP	EACH	£ 22.99	X026E0362Y
WATER PUMP PULLEY (Aluminium alloy)	EACH	£ 48.50	SJ026E0087
HUB for WATER PUMP PULLEY	EACH	£ 19.89	A026E6021Z
WATER PUMP IMPELLOR	EACH	£ 16.50	A026E6126Z

Electrical systems

Alternators, dynamos and drive belts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FAN BELT (With alternator)	EACH	£ 7.27	A050E6005Z
FAN BELT (with dynamo)	EACH	£ 5.95	X026E0353Z
DYNAMO	EACH	£ 88.50	SJ026E0047
ALTERNATOR	EACH	£ 67.00	SJ036M0055
BRACE PLATE for ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING BRACKET for right hand drive only.	EACH	£ 9.90	SJ050E0004
ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING STRAP for right hand drive only.	EACH	£ 17.78	SJ050E0002
LOWER ALTERNATOR MOUNTING BRACKET for right hand drive only.	EACH	£ 49.50	SJ050E0003
CONTROL BOX for DYNAMO (RB340)	EACH	£ 22.00	X050M6108Z
DYNAMO ADJUSTING STRAP	EACH	£ 16.00	X026E0030Z
LOWER DYNAMO MOUNTING BRACKET	EACH	£ 15.60	X036M6237Z
FAN and PULLEY for DYNAMO	EACH	£ 36.00	SJ026E0076

Battery box

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BATTERY CUT OFF SWITCH	EACH	£ 7.60	SJ724
DISCONNECT BATTERY SWITCH	EACH	£ 6.96	SJ723
BATTERY EARTH STRAP	EACH	£ 9.89	A050M0045Z
BATTERY TERMINAL COVERS (PAIR - RED and BLACK)	PAIR	£ 5.50	SJ874
CABLE, BATTERY TO SOLENOID	EACH	£ 45.00	A036M0046Z
BATTERY CLAMP (Fixed)	EACH	£ 8.90	X050B1207Z

Distributor

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CONDENSER (Nut type for 23/25D Distributors)	EACH	£ 3.65	SJ907E0006
CONTACT POINTS (Clip type for 43/45D Distributors)	EACH	£ 3.35	SJ907E0008
CONTACT POINTS (Nut type for 23/25D Distributors)	EACH	£ 2.45	SJ026E0030
DISTRIBUTOR CAP (Lucas 23/25D type distributors)	EACH	£ 6.09	SJ026E0031
ROTOR ARM (For 23/25D type. Not rev limiting)	EACH	£ 2.90	SJ907E0015
CONDENSER (Clip type for 43/45D Distributors)	EACH	£ 4.21	A907E6328F
LOW TENSION WIRE (UNDER CAP) for 23/25D DISTRIBUTORS	EACH	£ 5.98	SJ026E0040

RECONDITIONED DISTRIBUTOR (41189)	Exchange	£ 145.60	SJ511
DISTRIBUTOR O RING	EACH	£ 0.70	B907E6251F
DISTRIBUTOR CAP (For Lucas 43D replacement dissy)	EACH	£ 9.60	SJ026E0052
REPLACEMENT DISTRIBUTOR CLAMP Use when original clamp position on distributor body is broken.	EACH	£ 32.60	SJ026E0075
DISTRIBUTOR (New 23D type)	EACH	£ 148.95	SJ026E0079
ELECTRONIC IGNITION KIT (25D negative earth) (PERTRONIX)	EACH	£ 89.98	SJ026E0105
ROTOR ARM For models with 43/45D type distributor.	EACH	£ 2.27	SJ907E0012

Flasher units

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
INDICATOR FLASHER UNIT (Two connection type)	EACH	£ 5.90	SJ036M0001
INDICATOR FLASHER UNIT 3 pin.	EACH	£ 6.78	X036M6024Z
CLIP for HAZARD FLASHER UNIT	EACH	£ 4.96	A036B6301Z
HEADLAMP FLASHER UNIT	EACH	£ 6.95	X036M6022Z

Fuse box

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FUSE BOX (TWO FUSES)	EACH	£ 11.57	SJ036M0021
FUSE BOX (Four fuses) Mounted in dash.	EACH	£ 12.25	SJ075M0003
35 AMP GLASS FUSE 17 amp Continuous	EACH	£ 0.39	SJ955

Horns

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CLIP, HORN PUSH to WHEEL This will only fit the earliest +2 models.	EACH	£ 15.95	X036H6008Z
AIR HORN KIT Includes, compressor, hoses and twin horns.	KIT	£ 33.64	SJ089M0001
HORN CONTACT PLUNGER	EACH	£ 5.28	SJ642
HORN SLIP RING and INSULATOR	EACH	£ 37.30	X036H6034Z
HIGH TONE ELECTRIC HORN Where twin electric horns are fitted.	EACH	£ 8.50	SJ075M0010
LOW TONE ELECTRIC HORN Where twin electric horns are fitted.	EACH	£ 8.50	SJ075M0011
HORN PUSH (Black and silver)	EACH	£ 42.60	X036H6004Z
HORN PUSH (Original Green and Yellow) Used on early models only.	EACH	£ 45.80	X028M0030Z

Ignition coil

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
IGNITION COIL For later models with balast resistor ignition systems.	EACH	£ 16.40	SJ036M0023
IGNITION COIL (12V)	EACH	£ 18.95	SJ026M0005

Instruments

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SEALING WASHER, OIL PIPE to GAUGE	EACH	£ 0.99	SJ036N0001
OIL PRESSURE GAUGE FEED PIPE for L/H/D	EACH	£ 22.25	B026N0003Z
TEMPERATURE GAUGE SENDER	EACH	£ 17.38	A050M6136W
VOLTAGE STABILISER (For instruments)	EACH	£ 14.75	A079N6027F

WARNING LAMP (AMBER) for HANDBRAKE and HAZZARD	EACH	£ 4.32	SJ026M0002
SPEEDO ANGLE DRIVE	EACH	£ 93.90	A026F6000Z
WARNING LAMP (BLUE) for HEATED REAR SCREEN	EACH	£ 3.49	SJ050M0022
WARNING LAMP (RED) low brake fluid warning lamp	EACH	£ 4.17	SJ026M0006
ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE SENDER to HEAD	EACH	£ 8.65	SJ050E0005
SPEEDO CABLE	EACH	£ 16.42	X036M6107Z
OIL PRESSURE GAUGE Mechanical type	EACH	£ 85.73	SJ050N0001
SPEEDO DRIVE FORK	EACH	£ 9.80	A026F6008Z
FUEL GAUGE SENDER UNIT	EACH	£ 59.80	X050L6000Z
OIL PRESSURE GAUGE FEED PIPE (Stainless Steel Braided) for R/H/D	EACH	£ 23.95	SJ026N0001
UNION in BLOCK for OIL PRESURE GAUGE FEED PIPE (1/8 npt)	EACH	£ 4.98	A907E0485Z
ADAPTOR for SPEEDO ANGLE DRIVE (4 SPEED)	EACH	£ 19.60	SJ026F0013
TEMPERATURE GAUGE For Early S models	EACH	£ 55.00	X050B6082Z
O RING for LARGE INSTRUMENTS	EACH	£ 1.00	SJ880
O RING for SMALL INSTRUMENTS	EACH	£ 0.60	SJ881
BULB for INSTRUMENT ILUMINATION	EACH	£ 1.49	X036M6291Z
CLOCK (Smiths)	EACH	£ 87.00	A050M6227Z
UNION in BLOCK for OIL PRESURE GAUGE FEED PIPE (1/4 NPT)	EACH	£ 4.89	A036E6167Z
GASKET - SPEEDO ANGLE DRIVE ADAPTER to DRIVE HOUSING	EACH	£ 0.98	E316-NE-1
OIL PRESSURE GAUGE FEED PIPE for R/H/D	EACH	£ 21.95	X026N6016Z
OIL PRESSURE SENDER UNIT (For 60 psi Gauge)	EACH	£ 55.00	X050B6085W
FLAT CHROME BEZEL for ELAN+2 52mm INSTRUMENTS	EACH	£ 15.00	SJ050N0002
FLAT CHROME BEZEL for ELAN+2 100mm INSTRUMENTS	EACH	£ 24.65	SJ050N0003
CLOCK	EACH	£ 79.00	SJ050M0041
BOLT - SPEEDO DRIVE FORK to GEARBOX	EACH	£ 0.45	203245

Lamps

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
HEADLAMP BOWL GASKET	EACH	£ 3.50	SJ036M0013
CHROME HEADLAMP BEZEL	EACH	£ 13.99	A036M6036Z
PAIR of REAR LAMP LENS GASKETS	PAIR	£ 12.20	SJ036M0016
REAR LAMP ASSEMBLY L/H	EACH	£ 289.00	SJ050M0024
REAR LAMP ASSEMBLY R/H	EACH	£ 289.00	SJ050M0035
SCREW for LAMP LENSES	EACH	£ 0.39	SJ050M0002
R/H REAR LAMP LENS	EACH	£ 58.97	SJ631
CLIP, HEADLAMP RIM to BOWL	EACH	£ 3.97	SJ036M0053
L/H REAR LAMP LENS	EACH	£ 58.97	SJ050M0004
REAR LAMP GASKET (PAIR) lamp to body	PAIR	£ 19.90	SJ036M0047
HEADLAMP BOWL WIRING LOOM	EACH	£ 6.64	SJ036M0051
NUMBER PLATE LAMP	EACH	£ 27.60	SJ050M0017
HEADLAMP SEALED BEAM UNIT (R/H/D)	EACH	£ 17.75	SJ036M0052
GLOVE BOX LAMP	EACH	£ 11.75	SJ036M0056

BONNET LAMP (For S130, not used with revised electrics)	EACH	£ 9.75	SJ050M0020
PUDDLE LAMP, (In bottom of each door)	EACH	£ 9.75	SJ050M0021
HALOGEN HEADLAMP CONVERSION KIT (L/H/D)	SET	£ 35.40	SJ036M0059
HALOGEN HEADLAMP CONVERSION (R/H/D)	PAIR/SET	£ 27.00	SJ036M0065
HEADLAMP ADJUSTER SCREW KIT	KIT	£ 2.49	SJ036M0066
RED LAMP for REAR of DOORS	EACH	£ 8.90	A050M6138Z
HEADLAMP ADJUSTING SCREW and PLASTIC NUT	PAIR	£ 1.76	SJ036M0068
CHROME RIM, HEADLAMP GLASS RETAINING	EACH	£ 10.75	SJ036M0072
HEADLAMP BACKING BOWL (Steel)	EACH	£ 10.75	SJ036M0073
SPIRE CLIP, HEADLAMP BOWL to POD/BODY, St/Steel	EACH	£ 0.38	X036B6004Z
SCREW, HEADLAMP BOWL to POD (Stainless Steel)	EACH	£ 0.15	RSTS1014
BOOT LAMP	EACH	£ 9.98	X036M6148W
FRONT INDICATOR/SIDE LAMP	EACH	£ 129.99	X050M6114Z
FRONT FOG LAMP (Lucas)	EACH	£ 109.00	A050M6182Z
FRONT SPOT LAMP (Lucas)	EACH	£ 109.00	A050M6181Z
HEADLAMP GLASS SEATING RING	EACH	£ 7.82	X036M6040Z
SPRING, HEADLAMP RETAINING RING to BACKING BOWL	EACH	£ 1.80	X036M6042Z
FRONT INDICATOR LENS (Clear piece)	EACH	£ 39.75	X050M6029Z
FOAM GASKET, SIDE/INDICATOR LENS to FRONT LAMP	EACH	£ 5.25	SJ050M0003
GASKET for REAR LAMP LENS	EACH	£ 4.80	SJ036M0030
RECESS PANEL for SIDE MARKER LAMPS	EACH	£ 9.00	X050B1852Z
INTERIOR LAMP for LATER MODELS	EACH	£ 37.00	A050M6089Z
BRACKET for SIDE MARKER LAMP RECESS MOULDINGS (Long)	EACH	£ 3.70	A050B1854Z
FOG/SPOT LAMP MOULDING L/H	EACH	£ 48.70	X050B1613Z
SIDE MARKER LAMP, AMBER (USA Models only)	EACH	£ 50.98	X036M6282W
SIDE MARKER LAMP, RED (USA Models only)	EACH	£ 63.75	X036M6281W
HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY (Halogen H4) L/H/D	ASSEMBLY	£ 68.00	A083M6247F
BRACKET - SIDE MARKER LAMP MOULDING (Short)	EACH	£ 3.70	A050B1853Z
XENON HEADLAMP CONVERSION for R/H/D	SET	£ 86.50	SJ036M0087
HEADLAMP SEALED BEAM UNIT (L/H/D)	EACH	£ 25.75	SJ036M0088
INDICATOR LAMP LENS (All orange for USA models)	EACH	£ 19.88	X050M6112Z
FOG/SPOT LAMP MOULDING R/H	EACH	£ 48.70	X050B1614Z
REPLACEMENT LENS for BONNET, GLOVE BOX AND PUDDLE LAMPS	EACH	£ 1.10	SJ1028
BULB - REVERSE LAMP	EACH	£ 0.70	A036M6332Z
BULB for STOP/TAIL LAMP	EACH	£ 0.48	A036M6331F
BULB for INDICATOR LAMP	EACH	£ 0.52	A036M6329F
ORANGE FRONT REFLECTOR for USA MODELS ONLY	EACH	£ 8.00	X036M6093W
RED REAR REFLECTOR for USA MODELS ONLY	EACH	£ 8.89	X036M6092Z
MAP LIGHT	EACH	£ 32.00	X050M6090W
BULB for FOR INTERIOR LAMPS	EACH	£ 1.09	A036M6339Z
PANEL LAMP+ WARNING LAMP BULB	EACH	£ 0.65	A050M6188Z
SCREW for SIDE MARKER REFLECTORS	EACH	£ 0.45	PSTS0620

BULB for ASHTRAY ILLUMINATION - USA MODELS ONLY	EACH	£ 0.67	A050M6157Z
---	------	--------	------------

Miscellaneous

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
HORN CONTACT PLUNGER	EACH	£ 5.28	SJ642
CIGAR LIGHTER	EACH	£ 39.23	X036M6031Z
GROMMET, WIRING LOOM tho BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 1.53	X036M6289Z
GROMMET, BATTERY CABLE tho BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 0.99	SJ036B0067
HEADLAMP VACUUM SOLENOID Failsafe system only.	EACH	£ 59.79	SJ075M0009
PAIR of REAR SPEAKERS	PAIR	£ 29.77	SJ050M0023
ALTERNATOR WIRING PLUG KIT	EACH	£ 8.90	SJ036M0080
IGNITION KEY BLANK for cars where ignition switch is on steering column lock only!	EACH	£ 2.91	SJ732
GROMMET - SPEEDO CABLE THROUGH BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 0.86	SJ026N0003
ENGINE EARTH STRAP	EACH	£ 9.25	A026M0039Z
IGNITION KEY BLANK for cars where ignition switch is mounted in the dash only!	EACH	£ 2.60	SJ036M0014
KNOB for CIGAR LIGHTER	EACH	£ 28.00	X036M6032Z
AERIAL	EACH	£ 14.95	SJ737
STEERING RACK EARTH STRAP	EACH	£ 4.35	X026M0038Z

Plug lead sets

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
PLUG LEAD SET	SET	£ 19.50	SJ036E0021

Relays

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
RELAY (6RA Tin box type)	EACH	£ 17.78	SJ036M0003
HAZZARD FLASHER UNIT	EACH	£ 39.50	A036M6334Z

Starter Motors

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
STARTER SOLENOID	EACH	£ 14.40	SJ036M0002
STARTER MOTOR PINION	EACH	£ 27.60	SJ036M0012
STARTER MOTOR	EACH	£ 79.50	SJ036M0054
CABLE, STARTER SOLENOID to STARTER	EACH	£ 12.50	X036M0045Z
STARTER MOTOR, HIGH TORQUE (Gear reduction) PRE-ENGAGED	EACH	£ 169.00	SJ026E0073
STARTER MOTOR BOLT	EACH	£ 0.35	SJ972
STARTER SOLENOID (Round body)	EACH	£ 29.00	X036M6177Z

Switches

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CLIP, HORN PUSH to WHEEL This will only fit the earliest +2 models.	EACH	£ 15.95	X036H6008Z
STARTER SOLENOID	EACH	£ 14.40	SJ036M0002
REVERSE LAMP SWITCH	EACH	£ 54.78	SJ036M0008
HANDBRAKE WARNING LIGHT SWITCH	EACH	£ 24.90	SJ036M0010

INDICATOR SWITCH	EACH	£ 26.80	SJ050M0001
BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH (HYDRAULIC)	EACH	£ 8.99	X036J6017Z
WIPER SWITCH for later cars with rocker switches.	EACH	£ 25.60	X036M6153Z
WASHER SWITCH	EACH	£ 26.00	SJ036M0026
BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH	EACH	£ 3.95	SJ036M0029
IGNITION SWITCH (IN DASH)	EACH	£ 13.84	SJ036M0034
BARREL and KEYS for IGNITION SWITCH	EACH	£ 6.98	SJ036M0035
DIP SWITCH	EACH	£ 49.50	SJ050M0018
HEADLAMP SWITCH (twist / pull)	EACH	£ 31.87	A050M6219W
SHEAR BOLT for STEERING COLLUMN LOCK	EACH	£ 5.98	SJ036H0005
HEATER FAN SWITCH Up to 1969. Not used on any S models.	EACH	£ 7.46	SJ036M0058
SIDE and HEADLAMP SWITCH Up to 1969. Not used on any S models.	EACH	£ 6.85	SJ036M0063
HEADLAMP MICRO SWITCH (Up to May 1970) Non failsafe only.	EACH	£ 5.77	X050M6066Z
SWITCH for HEATED REAR SCREEN	EACH	£ 25.80	X036M6094Z
SIDE and HEADLAMP SWITCH Black rocker type switch for later models.	EACH	£ 25.80	SJ036M0077
COOLING (OTTER) FAN SWITCH	EACH	£ 14.30	SJ036K0001
HORN PUSH (Original Green and Yellow) Used on early models only.	EACH	£ 45.80	X028M0030Z
WINDOW SWITCH for S and S130 models.	EACH	£ 38.10	SJ036M0006
PARKING LAMP SWITCH (S Models Only)	EACH	£ 25.60	X050M6084Z
SWITCH for PANEL LAMPS and INTERIOR LIGHTS for early models	EACH	£ 6.50	X036B6017Z
SWITCH for FRONT FOG LAMP	EACH	£ 25.80	X036M6094Z
SWITCH for FRONT SPOT LAMP	EACH	£ 25.80	X036M6094Z
SWITCH for HEATER FAN HEATER FAN	EACH	£ 25.60	X054M6002Z
INDICATOR SWITCH CANCELLING CLIP	EACH	£ 2.60	SJ036H0008
HAZARD LAMP SWITCH	EACH	£ 25.80	A036M6336Z
HORN PUSH (Black and silver)	EACH	£ 42.60	X036H6004Z
ELECTRIC WINDOW SWITCH For early models	EACH	£ 65.00	A050M6018Z
KNOB for WIPER SWITCH Early models only with toggle switches	EACH	£ 29.88	A054M6067Z
KNOB for HEADLAMP SWITCH	EACH	£ 39.00	X036B6008Z
IGNITION SWITCH (Electrical part only) for steering column mounted switches	EACH	£ 19.90	SJ075M0013
BEZEL for DASH MOUNTED SWITCHES	EACH	£ 7.95	SJ026M0008
ALARM SWITCH in GLOVE BOX	EACH	£ 7.60	X050B6040Z
DOOR LAMP SWITCH	EACH	£ 11.91	X050M6006F
LOCK NUT for BRAKE LAMP SWITCH	EACH	£ 2.87	A050M6067Z
SWITCH for HEATED REAR SCREEN	EACH	£ 25.80	X036M6094Z
HEADLAMP POD MICRO SWITCH (From June 1970)	EACH	£ 12.00	A050M6180Z
SWITCH for SIDE LAMP MICRO SWITCH	EACH	£ 12.00	X054M6000Z
BADGE FOR HEADLAMP SWITCH	EACH	£ 6.00	SJ984
STARTER SOLENOID (Round body)	EACH	£ 29.00	X036M6177Z
SCREW - INDICATOR and DIP SWITCHES to COLUMN	EACH	£ 0.76	SJ026M0001

Voltage regulators

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
-------------	------	--------------	-------------

DYNAMO CONTROL BOX (2 BOBBIN TYPE)	EACH	£ 35.78	SJ036M0024
DYNAMO CONTROL BOX (3 BOBBIN TYPE)	EACH	£ 26.90	SJ036M0067

Windscreen washers and wipers

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
TWIN WASHER JET	EACH	£ 3.89	A050M6198Z
WIPER WHEEL BOX	EACH	£ 22.48	SJ036M0011
WIPER WHEEL BOX NUT	EACH	£ 1.85	SJ563
WIPER WHEEL BOX SPINDLE GASKET	EACH	£ 0.97	SJ565
WIPER DRIVE CABLE Operating cable	EACH	£ 12.45	SJ650
CHROME WIPER BLADE 15 inch	EACH	£ 14.30	SJ050M0005
CYLINDER TYPE WASHER BOTTLE	EACH	£ 42.64	SJ036M0045
WIPER ARM (R/H side for RHD cars)	EACH	£ 18.31	SJ050M0015
WIPER MOTOR PARKING SWITCH	EACH	£ 9.15	SJ036M0050
WINDSCREEN WASHER PUMP	EACH	£ 9.24	SJ663
GROMMET, WASHER TUBE thro BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 0.71	SJ036B0033
WIPER SPINDLE CHROME BEZEL	EACH	£ 3.80	SJ050M0019
WINDSCREEN WASHER TUBING (3mm)	METRE	£ 1.56	SJ036M0060
BRACKET for CYLINDER TYPE EXPANSION and WASHER BOTTLES	EACH	£ 29.95	SJ026K0001
TUDOR STICKER for WASHER and EXPANSION BOTTLES	EACH	£ 1.65	SJ036M0075
WIPER ARM (Staight arm for LHD or RHD cars)	EACH	£ 21.31	SJ050M0026
WIPER BLADE 15 inch (Speedblade style)	EACH	£ 22.89	SJ050M0027
FITTING KIT for WIPER WHEEL BOX	KIT	£ 5.78	A036M6395Z
WIPER BLADE 14 inch (Speedblade style)	EACH	£ 19.98	X036M6297Z
WIPER MOTOR MOUNTING PAD	EACH	£ 2.20	X050B6136Z
WIPER ARM (L/H side for LHD cars)	EACH	£ 16.65	A050M6103Z
T PIECE	EACH	£ 1.30	A075M6118Z
WIPER DRIVE TUBE Supplied in 1 Metre length.	EACH	£ 13.95	SJ512
WIPER BUNDY TUBE - OVER-RUN SECTION	EACH	£ 4.98	X026M0012Z
GROMMET, WIPER RACK TUBE through BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 1.55	X050B6158Z
WIPER MOTOR CLAMP BRACKET	EACH	£ 8.97	X046M6151F
WIPER MOTOR FERRULE	EACH	£ 2.95	SJ036M0004
WIPER MOTOR GEAR (For Elan +2)	EACH	£ 18.54	SJ050M0040
WIPER MOTOR	EACH	£ 68.90	X050M6111W

Wiring loom

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
ENGINE BAY WIRING LOOM 1967 to 1970	EACH	£ 229.00	SJ050M0006
DASH WIRING LOOM 1967 to 1970	EACH	£ 146.00	SJ050M0007
TAIL HARNESS 1967 to 1970	EACH	£ 78.00	SJ050M0008
ENGINE BAY WIRING LOOM +2S	EACH	£ 244.00	SJ050M0009
DASH WIRING LOOM +2S	EACH	£ 210.60	SJ050M0010
TAIL WIRING LOOM +2S	EACH	£ 99.00	SJ050M0011

MAIN WIRING LOOM for (S130 models with Revised Electrics)	EACH	£ 276.00	SJ050M0012
WIRING LOOM for DASH (S130 models with Revised Electrics)	EACH	£ 206.50	SJ050M0013
WIRING LOOM for REAR (S130 models with Revised Electrics)	EACH	£ 104.00	SJ050M0014
HEADLAMP BOWL WIRING LOOM	EACH	£ 6.64	SJ036M0051
GROMMET, WIRING LOOM tho BULKHEAD	EACH	£ 1.53	X036M6289Z
STARTER and BATTERY CABLE RUBBER BOOT	EACH	£ 2.63	SJ036M0057
6 WAY BULLET TYPE WIRING CONNECTOR	EACH	£ 5.76	SJ036M0062
5 WAY BULLET TYPE WIRING CONNECTOR	EACH	£ 5.24	SJ036M0064
DOOR WIRING LOOM (PAIR) (+2S and S130)	PAIR	£ 32.95	SJ050M0036
ENGINE BAY WIRING LOOM 1967 to 1970 (federal only)	EACH	£ 229.99	SJ050M0037
DASH WIRING LOOM 1967 to 1970 (federal only)	EACH	£ 139.99	SJ050M0038
TAIL WIRING LOOM 1967 to 1970 (federal only)	EACH	£ 78.00	SJ050M0039
DASH HARNESS +2S and S130	EACH	£ 224.00	SJ050M0028
DOUBLE BULLET CONNECTOR	EACH	£ 0.76	SJ036M0085
SINGLE BULLET CONNECTOR	EACH	£ 0.45	SJ971
LOOM for COOLING FAN SWITCH CONNECTION	EACH	£ 17.51	SJ036M0025
BULLET CONNECTOR	EACH	£ 0.24	SJ036M0048
CABLE, BATTERY TO SOLENOID	EACH	£ 45.00	A036M0046Z
ENGINE BAY WIRING LOOM (With Alternator) 1967 to 1970	EACH	£ 265.00	SJ050M0016
ENGINE BAY WIRING LOOM +2S (With Alternator)	EACH	£ 312.05	SJ050M0042
DASH WIRING LOOM +2S (With Alternator)	EACH	£ 236.07	SJ050M0043

Engine

Big end bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BIG END BOLT	EACH	£ 6.46	B026E0344Z
BIG END BEARING SET (+0.010 inch)	SET	£ 46.26	SJ026E0009
BIG END BEARING SET (Standard size)	SET	£ 44.61	SJ026E0015
BIG END BEARING SET (+0.020 inch)	SET	£ 48.34	SJ026E0039
BIG END BEARING SET + 0.030 (Set of 8)	SET	£ 69.00	SJ026E0060

Camshafts and bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CAM FOLLOWER (Steel)	EACH	£ 12.76	B920E0017Z
CAMSHAFT BEARING SET (Twin cam)	SET	£ 54.90	SJ026E0007
TAPPET ADJUSTING SHIM	EACH	£ 3.34	TAPP01
CAM CAP STUD - LONG	EACH	£ 3.36	SJ026E0042
CAM CAP DOWEL	EACH	£ 2.95	X026E0320Z
LARGE CAM SPOCKET WASHER	EACH	£ 6.95	X026E0016Z
CAMSHAFT (Big valve specification) Used in all 'big valve' engines.	EACH	£ 269.00	SJ026E0061

CAM FOLLOWER (Steel) (Thick base)	EACH	£ 20.67	SJ026E0078
CAMSHAFT SPROCKET (Marked for use with inlet or exhaust) Suitable for inlet, exhaust and jackshaft.	EACH	£ 49.40	SJ026E0082
JACK SHAFT BEARING SET	SET of 3	£ 39.80	SJ026E0091
CAM FOLLOWER INSERT	EACH	£ 21.95	SJ561
PLUG - CAMSHAFT BORE (Half round)	EACH	£ 4.50	A074E6025Z
PLUG - CAMSHAFT BORE (Full round)	EACH	£ 4.60	A074E6024Z
DOWEL for CAMSHAFT SROCKET	EACH	£ 1.90	A026E6023Z
CAMSHAFT SPROCKET BOLT	EACH	£ 2.90	X026E0304Z
SPRING WASHER - CAMSHAFT BOLTS	EACH	£ 0.55	X026E6094Z

Core Plugs

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CORE PLUG, 1 inch, (Under Head)	EACH	£ 1.50	A026E6122Z
CORE PLUG for SIDE of BLOCK	EACH	£ 0.96	SJ026E0010
LARGE CORE PLUG for REAR of BLOCK	EACH	£ 1.20	SJ026E0020
CORE PLUG in HEAD 3/4 inch	EACH	£ 0.95	74113-S2
CORE PLUG in HEAD 3/4 inch	EACH	£ 0.89	A026E6129Z
PLUG - CYLINDER HEAD	EACH	£ 6.75	A026E6061Z

Crankshaft and flywheel and connecting rods

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FRONT CRANKSHAFT PULLEY WASHER	EACH	£ 4.90	SJ026E0064
FRONT CRANKSHAFT PULLEY	EACH	£ 52.82	SJ026E0069
CRANKSHAFT OIL FLINGER (Behind crank pulley)	EACH	£ 7.80	X026E0326Z
FLYWHEEL BOLT (For later Twin Cam engines, 6 bolt)	EACH	£ 1.65	SJ026E0021
CRANKSHAFT THRUST WASHER (Standard)	EACH	£ 17.07	A026E6035Z
CRANKSHAFT THRUST WASHER (+0.005)	EACH	£ 18.43	SJ026E0035
CRANKSHAFT THRUST WASHER (+ 0.0025)	EACH	£ 10.25	SJ026E0036
FLYWHEEL RING GEAR, (For Twin Cam Engines)	EACH	£ 34.50	SJ026E0006
KEY for CRANKSHAFT	EACH	£ 8.95	A026E6033Z
FRONT CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BOLT	EACH	£ 0.54	A026E6044Z
DOWEL - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE to FLYWHEEL	EACH	£ 3.35	A026E6104F
ADAPTOR for SPIGOT BEARING	EACH	£ 13.76	A050Q0052Z
FLYWHEEL BOLT SET (A.R.P.)	SET of 6	£ 38.94	SJ026E0023
FLYWHEEL for 6 BOLT CRANKSHAFT	EACH	£ 295.00	A026E0717Z
DOWEL - FLYWHEEL to SIX BOLT CRANKSHAFT	EACH	£ 3.80	SJ026E0101
BIG END BOLT	EACH	£ 6.46	B026E0344Z
CONNECTING ROD (Set of Four FORGED STEEL)	Set of 4	£ 740.00	C026E0340Z
CRANKSHAFT for 6 BOLT FLYWHEEL, steel EN19	EACH	£ 1,050.00	SJ026E0109

Engine breather system

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
-------------	------	--------------	-------------

HEAD to BLOCK BREATHER TUBE	EACH	£ 13.38	X026E0034Z
ENGINE BREATHER PIPE (Cylinder head to air box) Webber/Dellorto carburettors only	EACH	£ 32.50	X026S0052Z
BREATHER HOSE (Rubber) BEATHER PIPE to AIR BOX	EACH	£ 2.65	SJ569

Engine electrics

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CONTACT POINTS (Nut type for 23/25D Distributors)	EACH	£ 2.45	SJ026E0030
DISTRIBUTOR CAP (Lucas 23/25D type distributors)	EACH	£ 6.09	SJ026E0031
SPARK PLUG	EACH	£ 2.69	NGKBP7ES
PLUG LEAD SET	SET	£ 19.50	SJ036E0021
ROTOR ARM (For 23/25D type. Not rev limiting)	EACH	£ 2.90	SJ907E0015
CONDENSER (Clip type for 43/45D Distributors)	EACH	£ 4.21	A907E6328F
LOW TENSION WIRE (UNDER CAP) for 23/25D DISTRIBUTORS	EACH	£ 5.98	SJ026E0040
RECONDITIONED DISTRIBUTOR (41189)	Exchange	£ 145.60	SJ511
IGNITION COIL (12V)	EACH	£ 18.95	SJ026M0005
DYNAMO	EACH	£ 88.50	SJ026E0047
ALTERNATOR	EACH	£ 67.00	SJ036M0055
LUMENITION ELECTRONIC IGNITION KIT (23/25D)	KIT	£ 232.06	SJ026E0051
DISTRIBUTOR CAP (For Lucas 43D replacement dissy)	EACH	£ 9.60	SJ026E0052
PERFORMANCE PLUG LEAD SET (MAGNECOR) KV85 race quality ingition lead set. For 23D type distributor, supplied a kit with new distributor cap.	SET	£ 119.90	SJ026E0058
BRACE PLATE for ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING BRACKET for right hand drive only.	EACH	£ 9.90	SJ050E0004
DISTRIBUTOR (New 23D type)	EACH	£ 148.95	SJ026E0079
SPORTS COIL For negative earth models with no balast resistor fitted.	EACH	£ 18.75	SJ026E0081
THIN (2 mm) VACUUM PIPE	METRE	£ 1.60	A075P6068V
ELECTRONIC IGNITION KIT (23D negative earth) (PERTRONIX)	EACH	£ 154.80	SJ036M0081
ROTOR ARM For models with 43/45D type distributor.	EACH	£ 2.27	SJ907E0012
LOWER ALTERNATOR MOUNTING BRACKET for right hand drive only.	EACH	£ 49.50	SJ050E0003
ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING STRAP for right hand drive only.	EACH	£ 17.78	SJ050E0002
ROTOR ARM (Original Rev-limiting) (7000 rpm)	EACH	£ 62.60	X028M0070Z
FAN and PULLEY for DYNAMO	EACH	£ 36.00	SJ026E0076

Gasket sets, gaskets and seals

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SELOC WASHER, for CAM COVER BOLTS	EACH	£ 0.55	SJ074E0003
BREATHER TUBE GROMMET In head.	EACH	£ 4.25	A026E0322A
GASKET for THERMOSTAT COVER	EACH	£ 0.42	A026E6102Z
DISTRIBUTOR O RING	EACH	£ 0.70	B907E6251F
BOTTOM END GASKET SET	SET	£ 29.50	SJ026E0001
FUEL PUMP BLOCK / GASKET	EACH	£ 7.95	SJ026E0003
SUMP GASKET SET (6 BOLT CRANK)	SET	£ 10.87	SJ026E0004
REAR CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL	EACH	£ 10.90	A026E6147Z
EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET (With large 37.5 mm bore)	EACH	£ 1.65	SJ026E0013

SEALING WASHER for TENSIONER PIVOT BOLT	EACH	£ 0.85	SJ533
SEALING WASHER for TIMING CHAIN ADJUSTER NUT	EACH	£ 0.63	SJ534
D PLUG for CAMSHAFT BORE	EACH	£ 1.72	X026E0002Z
GASKET, FRONT PLATE to BLOCK	EACH	£ 1.99	X026E0005Z
GASKET, TIMING CASE to HEAD	EACH	£ 3.47	X026E0032Z
GASKET, TIMING CASE to HEAD	EACH	£ 3.47	X026E0032Z
HEAD GASKET SET (Lotus)	SET	£ 60.28	X026E0082Z
GASKET for REAR CRANKSHAFT SEAL HOUSING	EACH	£ 1.79	X026E0387Z
EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET	EACH	£ 1.65	X026S0004Z
O RING - WEBER or DELLORTO CARBURETTOR to HEAD	EACH	£ 0.34	SJ026S0007
GASKET, STROMBERG CARBURETTOR to ADAPTOR PLATE Where Stromberg carbs are used.	EACH	£ 1.26	X026S0107Z
CAM COVER GASKET for TWIN CAM	EACH	£ 7.49	A026E0001Z
FRONT CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL	EACH	£ 6.92	SJ026E0026
OIL PUMP GASKET	EACH	£ 1.40	A026E6028Z
LARGE O RING for WATER PUMP	EACH	£ 0.70	SJ542
OIL FILLER CAP SEAL	EACH	£ 1.50	A026E0325Z
WELLSEAL GASKET SEALANT	100ml	£ 12.90	SJ635
SILICONE SEALER (BLACK) (RTV732)	300ml	£ 12.99	SJ600
GASKET, ADAPTOR PLATE to CYLINDER HEAD Where Stromberg carbs are used.	EACH	£ 1.75	X026S0108Z
CAM COVER GASKET for TWIN CAM	EACH	£ 7.49	A026E0001Z
HEAD GASKET (Lotus)	EACH	£ 15.87	X026E0026Z
O RING - STROMBERG CARBURETTOR MOUNTING PLATES to MANIFOLD Two per car	EACH	£ 0.45	A026S0086A
SUMP GASKET SET (Paper/rubber materials)	EACH	£ 11.99	SJ026E0095
PLUG - CAMSHAFT BORE (Half round)	EACH	£ 4.50	A074E6025Z
PLUG - CAMSHAFT BORE (Full round)	EACH	£ 4.60	A074E6024Z
HEAD GASKET (Twin Cam) - AJUSA (Fibermax)	EACH	£ 22.96	SJ026E0044
GASKET - Crossover Pipes to Secondary Throttle and Manifold	EACH	£ 2.85	X026S0114Z
HEAD GASKET (84 mm Twin Cam) - AJUSA (Fibermax)	EACH	£ 48.00	SJ026E0106
HEAD GASKET (87.5 mm Twin Cam) - AJUSA (Fibermax)	EACH	£ 59.00	SJ026E0107
HEAD GASKET SET (Twin Cam) with AJUSA (Fibremax) head gasket	SET	£ 38.96	SJ026E0108

Main Bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
MAIN BEARING SET (Standard size)	SET	£ 65.50	SJ026E0014
MAIN BEARING SET (+ 0.020 inch)	SET	£ 65.39	SJ026E0038
MAIN BEARING SET (+ 0.010 inch)	SET	£ 79.83	SJ026E0008
MAIN BEARING SHELL + 0.020 inch	EACH	£ 9.40	X026E0336B
SET of MAIN BEARING BOLTS (A.R.P.) - Early engines	SET	£ 72.80	SJ026E0104
SET of MAIN BEARING BOLTS (A.R.P.)	SET 10	£ 72.80	SJ026E0028
MAIN BEARING SET (+ 0.030 inch)	SET	£ 98.00	SJ026E0041

Miscellaneous

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
-------------	------	--------------	-------------

ENGINE BACK PLATE - LOWER	EACH	£ 33.50	SJ026E0012
LOCK TAB for JACKSHAFT SPROCKET BOLTS	EACH	£ 2.72	SJ026E0027
ENGINE BACK PLATE, UPPER	EACH	£ 39.80	A026E6108Z
LARGE CORE PLUG for REAR of BLOCK	EACH	£ 1.20	SJ026E0020
UNION in BLOCK for OIL PRESURE GAUGE FEED PIPE (1/8 npt)	EACH	£ 4.98	A907E0485Z
BRACE PLATE for ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING BRACKET for right hand drive only.	EACH	£ 9.90	SJ050E0004
ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE SENDER to HEAD	EACH	£ 8.65	SJ050E0005
CASTROL EDGE 10/60 ENGINE OIL (1 Litre)	1 Litre	£ 14.25	SJ704
CARBURETTOR SPACER PLATE	EACH	£ 13.48	A026S0009Z
LOCTITE (NUT LOCK)	50ml	£ 31.88	SJ649
ENGINE OIL (Classic 20/50)	5 Litre	£ 32.67	SJ677
DIP STICK TUBE in FRONT COVER	EACH	£ 6.35	SJ026E0083
THE LOTUS TWIN CAM ENGINE, BY MILES WILKINS	EACH	£ 29.95	SJ656
THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER	EACH	£ 37.43	A026E6101Z
DOWEL, CYLINDER BLOCK to BELL HOUSING	EACH	£ 4.67	A026E6106Z
TIMING CASE BACK PLATE	EACH	£ 109.00	X026E0004Z
GREY ENGINE PAINT	250ml	£ 8.95	SJ691
LOWER ALTERNATOR MOUNTING BRACKET for right hand drive only.	EACH	£ 49.50	SJ050E0003
ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING STRAP for right hand drive only.	EACH	£ 17.78	SJ050E0002
BOLT and WASHER SET, BELL HOUSING to BLOCK	EACH	£ 3.50	SJ5210
TIMING CASE COVER	EACH	£ 298.50	A026E0361Y
JACK SHAFT	EACH	£ 119.50	X026E0352Z
DYNAMO ADJUSTING STRAP for dynamo	EACH	£ 16.00	X026E0030Z
LOWER DYNAMO MOUNTING BRACKET	EACH	£ 15.60	X036M6237Z
UNION for VACUUM TUBING	EACH	£ 8.60	A026E0367Z
GRAPHOGEN ENGINE ASSEMBLY PASTE	TUBE	£ 22.98	SJ588
DRAIN PLUG in CYLINDER BLOCK	EACH	£ 4.67	A026E6032Z
SEALING WASHER for OIL GALLERY PLUG in HEAD	EACH	£ 0.88	X026E0048Z
FUEL PUMP BLANKING PLATE	EACH	£ 7.35	SJ026E0033
UNION in BLOCK for OIL PRESURE GAUGE FEED PIPE (1/4 NPT)	EACH	£ 4.89	A036E6167Z
OIL PRESSURE SENDER UNIT (For 60 psi Gauge)	EACH	£ 55.00	X050B6085W
PLUG - REAR of TIMING CASE	EACH	£ 9.00	X026E0047Z
PLUG - REAR of TIMING CASE	EACH	£ 9.00	X026E0047Z
FRONT COVER SPACER for 711M TALL BLOCK CONVERSION	EACH	£ 32.50	SJ517

Mountings /engine

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
UP-RATED ENGINE MOUNTING	EACH	£ 18.00	SJ026E0002
ENGINE MOUNTING BOLT (Mounting to Block) Exhaust side.	EACH	£ 0.30	SJ026E0053
ENGINE MOUNTING SPACER (4 Fitted to exhaust side)	EACH	£ 7.85	SJ026E0070
BOLT R/H ENGINE MOUNTING to BLOCK	EACH	£ 0.15	A026E6078Z
ENGINE MOUNTING	EACH	£ 10.80	X026E6011Z

Oil filler caps

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
OIL FILLER CAP SEAL	EACH	£ 1.50	A026E0325Z
OIL FILLER CAP	EACH	£ 49.50	A026E0415Z

Oil filters

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
OIL FILTER (Twin Cam Engines) (Lotus)	EACH	£ 12.63	A036E6030W
OIL FILTER (ELEMENT TYPE)	EACH	£ 7.99	SJ036E0020
OIL FILTER (Non Lotus)	EACH	£ 4.90	SJ026E0046

Oil pumps

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
OIL PUMP	EACH	£ 29.50	SJ584
OIL PICK UP PIPE (For 6 bolt Twin cam)	EACH	£ 53.46	SJ026E0022
HIGH PRESSURE OIL PUMP	EACH	£ 45.60	SJ026E0080
GAUZE for OIL PICK UP PIPE	EACH	£ 21.89	A026E6088Z

Piston rings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
PISTON RING SET +0.020 inch, (late type with 0.060 top ring)	Set of 4	£ 99.90	SJ026E0034
PISTON RING SET (+0.030)	Set of 4	£ 98.50	SJ026E0086
PISTON RING SET STD, early ring set with 0.080 inch top ring	Set of 4	£ 98.00	SJ026E0092
PISTON RING SET STD, late type with 0.060 inch top ring	Set of 4	£ 104.50	SJ026E0093
PISTON RING SET +0.040 inch, (late type with 0.060 top ring)	Set of 4	£ 118.22	SJ026E0096

Pistons

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SET of PISTONS + 0.020 inch	Set of 4	£ 449.00	SJ026E0065
SET of PISTONS + 0.030 inch	Set of 4	£ 449.00	SJ026E0066
SET of PISTONS +0.040 inch	SET of 4	£ 449.00	SJ026E0077
SMALL END BEARINGS (SET of FOUR)	SET of 4	£ 29.65	SJ026E0071
SET of PISTONS (Standard)	SET of 4	£ 539.00	SJ026E0098
GUDGEON PIN CIRCLIP for ORIGINAL PISTONS	EACH	£ 0.35	A036E6177Z
SET of PISTONS + 0.060 inch	SET of 4	£ 545.20	SJ026E0037

Spigot bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CRANKSHAFT SPIGOT BEARING	EACH	£ 11.04	SJ036E0001

Studs, nuts and bolts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
LONG BOLT for FRONT of CYLINDER HEAD	EACH	£ 2.00	X026E0029Z

CAM CAP STUD, SHORT	EACH	£ 2.36	A026E0319Z
CARBURETTOR MOUNTING STUD	EACH	£ 2.41	A026E6027Z
5/16 UNF NYLOCK NUT	EACH	£ 0.25	YUFN050F
BIG END BOLT	EACH	£ 6.46	B026E0344Z
EXHAUST MANIFOLD BRASS NUTS	EACH	£ 1.56	SJ513
EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUDS for TWIN CAM	EACH	£ 1.59	SJ526
BOLT for FRONT of HEAD for 711M TALL BLOCK CONVERSION	EACH	£ 2.60	SJ583
TIMING CASE BOLT SET for TWIN CAM	SET	£ 6.00	SJ648
CYLINDER HEAD BOLT for Twin cam engines	EACH	£ 15.75	X026E0027A
WASHER for CYLINDER HEAD BOLTS 8 per car	EACH	£ 2.47	X026E0028Z
CAM COVER NYLOCK NUT	EACH	£ 0.12	SJ026E0055
FRONT CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BOLT	EACH	£ 0.54	A026E6044Z
BOLT and WASHER SET, BELL HOUSING to BLOCK	EACH	£ 3.50	SJ5210
WASHER for CYLINDER HEAD BOLTS 2 per car (With flat side for clearance)	EACH	£ 2.98	X026E0031Z
CYLINDER HEAD BOLT SET (A.R.P.)	SET 10	£ 149.58	SJ026E0005
CYLINDER HEAD STUD and NUT SET (A.R.P.)	SET 10	£ 146.00	SJ026E0019
FLYWHEEL BOLT SET (A.R.P.)	SET of 6	£ 38.94	SJ026E0023
SET of MAIN BEARING BOLTS (A.R.P.)	SET 10	£ 72.80	SJ026E0028
SET of MAIN BEARING BOLTS (A.R.P.) - Early engines	SET	£ 72.80	SJ026E0104
STARTER MOTOR BOLT	EACH	£ 0.35	SJ972
BOLT - CLUTCH COVER to FLYWHEEL	EACH	£ 0.24	XUCB0514
CAM CAP STUD - LONG	EACH	£ 3.36	SJ026E0042
SETSCREW - SUMP to BLOCK	EACH	£ 0.28	A075W1004Z
SPRING WASHER - CAMSHAFT BOLTS	EACH	£ 0.55	X026E6094Z

Sump parts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
OIL DRAIN TUBE	EACH	£ 7.96	A026E6087Z
OIL PICK UP PIPE (For 6 bolt Twin cam)	EACH	£ 53.46	SJ026E0022
SUMP PLUG	EACH	£ 6.90	A036E6164Z
SUMP PLUG WASHER	EACH	£ 1.37	SJ026E0024
DIP STICK	EACH	£ 41.50	SJ026E0068
DIP STICK TUBE in FRONT COVER	EACH	£ 6.35	SJ026E0083
GAUZE for OIL PICK UP PIPE	EACH	£ 21.89	A026E6088Z
SUMP GASKET SET (Paper/rubber materials)	EACH	£ 11.99	SJ026E0095
SETSCREW - SUMP to BLOCK	EACH	£ 0.28	A075W1004Z

Thrust washers

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CRANKSHAFT THRUST WASHER (Standard)	EACH	£ 17.07	A026E6035Z
CRANKSHAFT THRUST WASHER (+0.005)	EACH	£ 18.43	SJ026E0035
CRANKSHAFT THRUST WASHER (+ 0.0025)	EACH	£ 10.25	SJ026E0036

Timing belts and chains

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
TIMING CHAIN GUIDE PAD	EACH	£ 12.50	A026E0014W
SCREW for TIMING CHAIN DAMPER PAD	EACH	£ 0.63	A026E6059Z
TIMING CHAIN (For Twin Cam Engines)	EACH	£ 14.65	SJ516
WASHER for END OF TIMING CHAIN ADJUSTER SCREW	EACH	£ 2.05	SJ541
TIMING CHAIN ADJUSTER HOUSING NUT	EACH	£ 6.85	X026E0008Z
TIMING CHAIN ADJUSTER SPRING	EACH	£ 2.95	X026E0009Z
TIMING CHAIN ADJUSTER PLUNGER	EACH	£ 13.96	X026E0010Z
PIVOT BOLT for TIMING CHAIN TENSIONER	EACH	£ 15.29	X026E0011Z
CHAIN TENSIONER BRONZE BRACKET	EACH	£ 57.49	X026E0012Z
SCREW for TIMING CHAIN ADJUSTER	EACH	£ 4.69	X026E0391Z
CHAIN SPROCKET on TIMING CHAIN ADJUSTER	EACH	£ 35.10	X026E0381Z
CHAIN TENSIONER SPROCKET BOLT	EACH	£ 29.84	X026E0013Z
TIMING CASE COVER	EACH	£ 298.50	A026E0361Y
TIMING CHAIN for 711M TALL BLOCK CONVERSION (122 teeth)	EACH	£ 34.25	SJ842
TIMING CHAIN ADJUSTER SCREW ASSEMBLY	ASSEMBLY	£ 11.67	X026E0706W

Timing sprockets and wheels

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
JACKSHAFT ADAPTOR for TWIN CAM ENGINES	EACH	£ 16.68	SJ550
SPROCKET for TIMING CHAIN on CRANKSHAFT	EACH	£ 31.72	X026E0015Z
LOCK TAB for JACKSHAFT SPROCKET BOLTS	EACH	£ 2.72	SJ026E0027
LOCK TAB for JACKSHAFT THRUST PLATE BOLTS	EACH	£ 1.45	SJ026E0029
LARGE CAM SPOCKET WASHER	EACH	£ 6.95	X026E0016Z
ADJUSTABLE CAMSHAFT DRIVE SPROCKETS (Pair)	PAIR	£ 189.00	SJ026E0072
CAMSHAFT SPROCKET (Marked for use with inlet or exhaust) Suitable for inlet, exhaust and jackshaft.	EACH	£ 49.40	SJ026E0082
CAMSHAFT SPROCKET BOLT	EACH	£ 2.90	X026E0304Z
TIMING CASE BACK PLATE	EACH	£ 109.00	X026E0004Z
DOWEL for CAMSHAFT SROCKET	EACH	£ 1.90	A026E6023Z

V Belts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FAN BELT (With alternator)	EACH	£ 7.27	A050E6005Z
FAN BELT (with dynamo)	EACH	£ 5.95	X026E0353Z
WATER PUMP PULLEY (Aluminium alloy)	EACH	£ 48.50	SJ026E0087

Valves, guides and springs

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
VALVE GUIDE CIRCLIPS for TWIN CAM	EACH	£ 0.71	SJ539
VALVE SPRING SEAT	EACH	£ 2.35	SJ547
VALVE COLLET (For twin cam)	EACH	£ 4.55	X026E0045Z
EXHAUST VALVE	EACH	£ 11.00	SJ026E0050

INLET VALVE (sprint, big valve)	EACH	£ 9.66	SJ026E0054
SET of BRONZE VALVE GUIDES (+ 0.030 inch)	EACH	£ 70.20	SJ026E0059
SET of BRONZE VALVE GUIDES	Set of 8	£ 69.42	SJ026E0063
INLET VALVE (Std. size)	EACH	£ 19.57	SJ026E0062
VALVE SPRINGS (Complete engine set)	SET	£ 44.79	SJ026E0074
VALVE SPRING RETAINER	EACH	£ 9.00	A026E0021Z
INLET VALVE SEAT (Sprint size)	EACH	£ 16.60	SJ026E0089
EXHAUST VALVE SEAT	EACH	£ 16.50	SJ026E0067
INLET VALVE SEAT for STANDARD VALVE	EACH	£ 15.50	SJ026E0090
INLET VALVE SEAT +0.010	EACH	£ 17.50	SJ026E0103

Exhausts

Exhaust hardware

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING BRACKET	EACH	£ 5.75	SJ036S0002
MOUNTING BOBBIN for the bracket at the front of the silencer.	EACH	£ 1.74	SJ050S0003
REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING STRAP	EACH	£ 3.00	SJ050S0004
MOUNTING BRACKET for front of REAR SILENCER	EACH	£ 12.98	SJ050S0005
EXHAUST MANIFOLD BRASS NUTS	EACH	£ 1.56	SJ513
EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUDS for TWIN CAM	EACH	£ 1.59	SJ526
EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET	EACH	£ 1.65	X026S0004Z
EXHAUST CLAMP 1.75 inch (FULL St/St) 'Y' piece to link pipe and link pipe to silencer.	EACH	£ 3.95	SJ050S0014
EXHAUST CLAMP 1.5 inch (FULL St/St) Manifolds to Y piece.	EACH	£ 2.97	SJ050S0015
EXHAUST JOINTING PASTE	EACH	£ 3.42	SJ679
EXHAUST CLAMP 1.75 inch	EACH	£ 1.20	X050S6006Z
HEAT PROOF WASHER - SILENCER BRACKET to SILENCER	EACH	£ 0.96	X050S0157Z

Genuine exhaust parts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR SILENCER (Transverse) (Up to chassis 928)	EACH	£ 125.00	X050S0707Z
LINK PIPE up to CHASSIS No 0929 (Transverse silencer)	EACH	£ 35.00	X050S0003Z
LINK PIPE for ALL MODELS with IN-LINE SILENCER	EACH	£ 35.00	D050S0003Z

Heatshields

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SILENCER HEAT SHIELD	EACH	£ 64.56	A050S0161Z
HEAT PROOF WASHER - SILENCER BRACKET to SILENCER	EACH	£ 0.96	X050S0157Z

Manifolds

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
EXHAUST MANIFOLD (Pair, stainless steel)	SET	£ 296.00	SJ036S0004

Stainless steel exhausts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
EXHAUST LINK PIPE (Stainless Steel)	EACH	£ 49.50	SJ026S0001
REAR SILENCER (Transverse) (Up to chassis 928)	EACH	£ 229.65	SJ050S0006
EXHAUST Y PIECE (Stainless Steel)	EACH	£ 49.90	SJ050S0007
EXHAUST MANIFOLD (Pair, stainless steel)	SET	£ 296.00	SJ036S0004
EXHAUST SYSTEM, FULL St/Steel (in-line silencer)	System	£ 594.98	SJ050S0011
LINK PIPE (For models with transverse silencer)	EACH	£ 84.39	SJ050S0012
DOWN PIPE for CAST IRON MANIFOLD Reproduced in stainless steel by SJ Sportscars.	EACH	£ 150.85	X050S0002Z
EXHAUST SYSTEM, FULL St/Steel (Transverse silencer)	System	£ 611.00	SJ050S0016
REAR SILENCER - IN LINE	EACH	£ 199.98	B050S0707Z

Final drive

Bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
DIFF PINION BEARING	EACH	£ 14.65	SJ036R0002
CROWN WHEEL BEARING	EACH	£ 19.50	SJ036R0003
DIFF OUTPUT SHAFT BEARING	EACH	£ 8.70	SJ026R0005
PINION BEARING SPACER	EACH	£ 8.75	SJ026R0001
SPECIAL DRIVE TOOL for CROWN WHEEL ADJUSTING NUTS	EACH	£ 41.50	SJ026R0011
ADJUSTING NUT for CROWN WHEEL BEARINGS	EACH	£ 25.80	A036R6016Z
CROWNWHEEL BEARING ADJUSTER NUTS and SPANNER KIT	KIT	£ 89.00	SJ026R0010
SMALL BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.95	X036D6007Z
LARGE BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.91	X036D6006Z

Bolts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR PROPSHAFT BOLT	EACH	£ 1.99	SJ075W0006
DIFF MOUNTING BOLT	EACH	£ 0.97	SJ050R0001

Bushes and mountings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SPECIAL NUTS for DIFF LOWER TIE BAR	EACH	£ 2.22	SJ633
TOP DIFF MOUNTING	EACH	£ 27.90	SJ050R0002
MOUNTING RUBBER for A/R/B and LOWER DIFF BARS	EACH	£ 3.25	X036C6036Z
POLYURETHANE BUSH SET, REAR AXLE CASING to TORQUE RODS	set of 4	£ 18.98	SJ036C0019
DIFF BRACE BAR	EACH	£ 41.98	A036R0033Z
UP-RATED LOWER DIFF TORQUE BARS (PAIR)	PAIR	£ 69.50	SJ026R0008
DIFFERENTIAL MOUNTING WASHER fitted above and below axle mountings	EACH	£ 1.96	X026R0003Z
BOLT - DIFF MOUNTINGS to CHASSIS	EACH	£ 0.35	XUFS0512

CUP WASHER, A.R.B. and DIFF LUGS to BUSHES	EACH	£ 1.27	X036C6000Z
CUP WASHER for A/R/B and DIFF TORQUE BAR RUBBERS	EACH	£ 1.28	X036C6001Z

Crown wheel and pinion

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CROWN WHEEL and PINION 3.54:1	EACH	£ 296.50	SJ036R0008
CROWN WHEEL BEARING	EACH	£ 19.50	SJ036R0003
SPECIAL DRIVE TOOL for CROWN WHEEL ADJUSTING NUTS	EACH	£ 41.50	SJ026R0011
ADJUSTING NUT for CROWN WHEEL BEARINGS	EACH	£ 25.80	A036R6016Z
CROWNWHEEL BEARING ADJUSTER NUTS and SPANNER KIT	KIT	£ 89.00	SJ026R0010
BOLT - CROWN WHEEL to DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER	EACH	£ 3.60	A036R6030Z

Differential Parts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BOLT - DIFF BRACE BAR to CASING	EACH	£ 0.98	SJ036R0004
SALISBURY TYPE LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENCIAL (LSD)	EACH	£ 583.88	SJ026R0006
QUAIFE ATB DIFFERENCIAL	EACH	£ 595.00	SJ036R0007

Drive shafts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
ROTOFLEX COUPLING (LOTUS)	EACH	£ 98.73	C050D0034Z
SHORT ROTOFLEX BOLT	EACH	£ 1.95	SJ553
LONG ROTOFLEX BOLT	EACH	£ 1.35	SJ554
COMPLETE SET ROTOFLEX BOLTS including NUTS	SET of 24	£ 57.90	SJ555
SMALL BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.95	X036D6007Z
OUTBOARD DRIVESHAFT	EACH	£ 284.62	B050R0036Z
DIFF OUTPUT SHAFT (Uprated)	EACH	£ 255.40	SJ050R0003
LARGE BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.91	X036D6006Z

Gaskets and oil seals

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FIBRE WASHER for REAR AXLE DRAIN PLUG	EACH	£ 0.39	X036R6009Z
DIFF HOUSING GASKET	EACH	£ 5.62	X026R0014Z
DIFF PINION OIL SEAL	EACH	£ 7.75	SJ026R0002
OUTPUT SHAFT OIL SEAL	EACH	£ 3.75	X036R6007Z
FIBRE WASHER for OIL LEVEL PLUG	EACH	£ 0.75	A075W4055Z
SEALING WASHER for DRAIN PLUG	EACH	£ 0.39	SJ050L0004

Miscellaneous

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FIBRE WASHER for REAR AXLE DRAIN PLUG	EACH	£ 0.39	X036R6009Z
SPECIAL NUTS for DIFF LOWER TIE BAR	EACH	£ 2.22	SJ633
OIL LEVEL PLUG	EACH	£ 8.75	SJ036R0005
DIFF PINION NUT	EACH	£ 11.60	SJ026R0009

REAR AXLE DRAIN PLUG	EACH	£ 10.50	X036R6008Z
ALLOY DIFF HOUSING, L169	EACH	£ 397.28	SJ026R0012
PROPSHAFT FLANGE (Axle End)	EACH	£ 39.78	SJ026R0004
EP90 REAR AXLE OIL	1 LITRE	£ 12.74	EP90

Universal joints and couplings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
ROTOFLEX COUPLING (LOTUS)	EACH	£ 98.73	C050D0034Z
PROPSHAFT UNIVERSAL JOINT	EACH	£ 13.36	SJ036R0001
SHORT ROTOFLEX BOLT	EACH	£ 1.95	SJ553
COMPLETE SET ROTOFLEX BOLTS including NUTS	SET of 24	£ 57.90	SJ555
NYLOCK NUT 7/16 unf T SECTION For rototflex bolts.	EACH	£ 1.34	A075W3004Z
LONG ROTOFLEX BOLT	EACH	£ 1.35	SJ554
PROPSHAFT FLANGE (Axle End)	EACH	£ 39.78	SJ026R0004

Front suspension

Anti roll bar

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
ANTI ROLL BAR BUSH, (DROP LINK to BAR)	EACH	£ 9.45	A050C0109Z
CUP WASHER, A.R.B. and DIFF LUGS to BUSHES	EACH	£ 1.27	X036C6000Z
CUP WASHER for A/R/B and DIFF TORQUE BAR RUBBERS	EACH	£ 1.28	X036C6001Z
MOUNTING RUBBER for A/R/B and LOWER DIFF BARS	EACH	£ 3.25	X036C6036Z
PAIR of REPLACEMENT BUSHES for top of A.R.B. LINK Polyurethane.	PAIR	£ 24.75	SJ026C0011
POLYURETHANE BUSH SET, A.R.B. to DAMPER	Set of 4	£ 18.98	SJ036C0018
ANTI ROLL BAR	EACH	£ 135.00	X050C0003Z
ANTI ROLL BAR DROP LINK L/H	EACH	£ 27.58	X026C0005Z
ANTIROLL BAR DROP LINK R/H	EACH	£ 27.58	X026C0006Z

Ball joints

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
TOP BALL JOINT	EACH	£ 10.95	A036C6007Z
FLAT WASHER, 7/16 Ball joint to vertical link	EACH	£ 0.48	A075W4005Z

Bolts and Studs and nuts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BOLT, TRUNNION to LOWER WISHBONE	EACH	£ 0.99	A075W2010Z
NYLOCK NUT 1/2 unf (T Type)	EACH	£ 1.10	A079W3056F
BOLT, TOP WISHBONE to BALL JOINT	EACH	£ 0.36	SJ036C0013
BOLT, LOWER WISHBONES to DAMPER	EACH	£ 0.85	SJ050C0004
BOLT, ANTI ROLL BAR DROP LINK to CHASSIS	EACH	£ 0.30	SJ036C0017
BOLT, FRONT DISC to HUB	EACH	£ 0.43	SJ075W0024

WISHBONE WASHER (special large O/D) Fits outside of each wishbone bush.	EACH	£ 0.75	A075C0149D
BOLT SET, CALIPER BRACKET to VERTICAL LINK	Axle set	£ 3.75	SJ687
7/16 unf NYLOCK NUT for trunion bolt	EACH	£ 0.30	SJ075W0012
DIFFERENTIAL MOUNTING WASHER Fits to the top of the damper, under the top mounting bush	EACH	£ 1.96	X026R0003Z
WASHER for INNER END of STUB AXLE	EACH	£ 0.35	A036C6034Z
FLAT WASHER, 7/16 Ball joint to vertical link	EACH	£ 0.48	A075W4005Z

Bushes

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
ANTI ROLL BAR BUSH, (DROP LINK to BAR)	EACH	£ 9.45	A050C0109Z
LOWER TRUNNION BUSH KIT	KIT	£ 5.35	SJ026C0004
TOP DAMPER MOUNTING (under chassis) Polyurathane	EACH	£ 6.49	SJ050C0006
WISHBONE BUSH Top and bottom wishbones, 8 per car.	EACH	£ 6.95	X036C6004Z
POLYURETHANE BUSH SET, A.R.B. to DAMPER	Set of 4	£ 18.98	SJ036C0018
PAIR of REPLACEMENT BUSHES for top of A.R.B. LINK	PAIR	£ 24.75	SJ026C0011
TOP DAMPER MOUNTING RUBBER (Upper)	EACH	£ 3.50	A050C6038Z
MOUNTING RUBBER for A/R/B and LOWER DIFF BARS	EACH	£ 3.25	X036C6036Z
BUSH for BOTTOM of DAMPER. For original dampers only.	EACH	£ 12.92	A050C6042Z

Bushes (Polyurethane)

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
TOP DAMPER MOUNTING (under chassis) Polyurathane	EACH	£ 6.49	SJ050C0006
PAIR of REPLACEMENT BUSHES for top of A.R.B. LINK	PAIR	£ 24.75	SJ026C0011

Dampers (adjustable)

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FRONT DAMPER +2 (Fully adjustable) Adjustable for damping rate and height.	EACH	£ 111.10	SJ050C0003
C SPANNER for ADJUSTABLE DAMPERS	EACH	£ 9.60	SJ697
DIFFERENTIAL MOUNTING WASHER Fits to the top of the damper, under the top mounting bush	EACH	£ 1.96	X026R0003Z

Dampers (standard)

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
TOP DAMPER MOUNTING (under chassis) Polyurathane	EACH	£ 6.49	SJ050C0006
BUSH for BOTTOM of DAMPER. For original dampers only.	EACH	£ 12.92	A050C6042Z
TOP DAMPER MOUNTING RUBBER (Upper)	EACH	£ 3.50	A050C6038Z
DIFFERENTIAL MOUNTING WASHER Fits to the top of the damper, under the top mounting bush	EACH	£ 1.96	X026R0003Z
FRONT DAMPER	EACH	£ 120.00	B050C6034Z
TOP DAMPER MOUNTING RUBBER (LOWER)	EACH	£ 4.92	A050C6040Z

Hubs and Bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FRONT WHEEL BEARING KIT (Two bearings & seal)	KIT	£ 13.82	SJ036C0002
FRONT HUB OIL SEAL (FELT TYPE)	EACH	£ 2.89	A050C6002Z
D WASHER for end of STUB AXLE	EACH	£ 1.32	A050C6000Z

WHEEL BEARING GREASE	400g	£ 7.09	SJ688
SPLIT PIN - for FRONT HUB NUT	EACH	£ 0.23	A075W6176F
CASTELLATED NUT for STUB AXLE	EACH	£ 1.25	A036C6010Z
L/H FRONT HUB	EACH	£ 248.20	X050C0041Y
R/H FRONT HUB	EACH	£ 248.20	X050C0042Y

Springs

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
ELAN +2 FRONT SPRING (EARLY)	EACH	£ 38.60	SJ568
FRONT SPRING These are the later specification.	EACH	£ 39.00	A050C0010Z

Steering arms

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
R/H STEERING ARM	EACH	£ 29.50	X036H6000Z
L/H STEERING ARM	EACH	£ 29.50	SJ036H0014

Trunnion

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
TRUNNION TOP DUST SEAL	EACH	£ 0.99	A036C6047Z
BOLT, TRUNNION to LOWER WISHBONE	EACH	£ 0.99	A075W2010Z
GREASE NIPPLE (Straight)	EACH	£ 0.55	GN1
GREASE NIPPLE (90 deg)	EACH	£ 1.19	GN4
L/H LOWER TRUNNION	EACH	£ 19.75	SJ026C0001
R/H LOWER TRUNNION	EACH	£ 19.75	SJ026C0002
LOWER TRUNNION BUSH KIT	KIT	£ 5.35	SJ026C0004
7/16 unf NYLOCK NUT for trunnion bolt	EACH	£ 0.30	SJ075W0012

Vertical links

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
GREASE NIPPLE (Straight)	EACH	£ 0.55	GN1
GREASE NIPPLE (90 deg)	EACH	£ 1.19	GN4
VERTICAL LINK L/H	EACH	£ 109.00	SJ036C0003
VERTICAL LINK R/H	EACH	£ 109.00	SJ036C0004
STUB AXLE NUT	EACH	£ 0.95	SJ075C0004
STUB AXLE	EACH	£ 33.90	SJ036C0014
BRAKE DISC DIRT SHEILD, L/H FRONT	EACH	£ 27.92	A050C6008Z
BRAKE DISC DIRT SHEILD, R/H FRONT	EACH	£ 27.92	A050C6009Z
O RING CALIPER PLATE to UPRIGHT	EACH	£ 0.75	X050C6019Z
CALIPER MOUNTING BRACKETS (PAIR) (ALUMINUM)	PAIR	£ 229.00	X050C6006/7Z
WASHER for INNER END of STUB AXLE	EACH	£ 0.35	A036C6034Z

Wishbones and lower links

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
WISHBONE BUSH Top and bottom wishbones, 8 per car.	EACH	£ 6.95	X036C6004Z

TOP WISHBONE 4 per car.	EACH	£ 26.80	A050C0001M
LOWER WISHBONES, TUBULAR (Car set)	Car set	£ 199.40	SJ050C0005

Fuel system

Air filter trunking

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
AIR INTAKE PIPE	METRE	£ 29.69	A050S0168Z

Air filter, casings and elements

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
AIR FILTER ELEMENT	EACH	£ 12.99	SJ026E0032
AIR FILTER HOUSING Mounted in nose	EACH	£ 105.00	SJ026S0005
SMALL AIR FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET	EACH	£ 11.25	SJ026S0003
FRONT AIR FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET	EACH	£ 6.75	SJ050S0009
INTAKE TRUMPET for WEBBER CARBURETTORS (1.5 inch)	EACH	£ 20.94	SJ026E0043
K & N FILTER SET (For Webber or Dellorto)	PAIR	£ 184.45	SJ026E0057
WING NUT for AIR FILTER HOUSING	EACH	£ 0.50	SJ026S0014
GASKET for AIR BOX COVER	EACH	£ 4.89	X050S6001Z
AIRBOX (STROMBERG) for left hand drive models only.	EACH	£ 68.00	B050S0112Z
AIRBOX COVER (WEBBER/DELLORTO)	EACH	£ 59.25	SJ050S0001
INTAKE TRUMPET for 40 mm DELLORTO CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 14.89	A036E6151Z
ITG PERFORMANCE AIR FILTER	EACH	£ 69.69	SJ026E0018

Airboxes

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
AIRBOX COVER (WEBBER/DELLORTO)	EACH	£ 59.25	SJ050S0001
GASKET for AIR BOX COVER	EACH	£ 4.89	X050S6001Z
GASKET - STROMBERG CARBURETTORS to AIRBOX	EACH	£ 1.99	SJ026S0012
BOLT and WASHER SET for AIR BOX COVER for Webber or Dellorto	SET of 3	£ 1.95	SJ564
ENGINE BREATHER PIPE (Cylinder head to air box) Webber/Dellorto carburettors only	EACH	£ 32.50	X026S0052Z
BREATHER TUBE GROMMET In head.	EACH	£ 4.25	A026E0322A
BREATHER HOSE (Rubber) BEATHER PIPE to AIR BOX	EACH	£ 2.65	SJ569
LONG BOLT - AIRBOX to STROMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 0.69	XUCB0548

Carburettor - Dellorto

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
THROTTLE BUTTERFLY for 40 mm DELLORTO	EACH	£ 18.00	A036E6132Z
CHOKE SPRING RETAINING PLATE For Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 3.76	A036E6082Z
DRILLED SCREW for DELLORTO CHOKE LINKAGE	EACH	£ 3.79	A910E6530F
SHORT SCREW, CHOKE CHOKE LINKAGE (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 0.92	A910E6531F
CHOKE LINKAGE TRUNNION (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 6.95	A910E6532F

FLAT WASHER, for DELLORTO CHOKE LINKAGE	EACH	£ 0.51	A910E6533F
BANJO BOLT for CARBURETTOR FUEL INLET (Dellorto) for Dellorto carburettors only.	EACH	£ 11.81	A912E6555F
THROTTLE RETURN SPRING (For WEBBER carburettors)	EACH	£ 4.95	B026S0028Z
TOP COVER GASKET, for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 2.24	A036E6069Z
CARBURETTOR OVERHAUL KIT for DELLORTO (PAIR)	PAIR	£ 85.39	SJ586
ACCELERATOR PUMP DIAPHRAGM	EACH	£ 17.50	SJ907E0003
O RING - WEBER or DELLORTO CARBURETTOR to HEAD	EACH	£ 0.34	SJ026S0007
CARBURETTOR GASKET KIT (PAIR) (Dellorto)	PAIR	£ 20.84	SJ907E0028
NEEDLE VALVE, for DELLORTO CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 15.93	SJ036E0023
DELLORTO CARBS, RECONDITIONED Pair (Exchange)	PAIR	£ 625.00	SJ036S0006
FIBRE WASHER, FUEL INLET (Dellorto) (Large)	EACH	£ 0.69	A036E6085Z
FIBRE WASHER, FUEL INLET (Dellorto) (Small)	EACH	£ 0.75	A036E6089Z
SET of 8 CARB MOUNTING RUBBERS A high quality replacement for the carb mounting Thackery washer	SET	£ 9.99	SJ036E0007
SPRING (Under mixture screws) for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 1.06	SJ036E0009
JET COVER GASKET Dellorto only.	EACH	£ 1.96	SJ036E0027
WASHER, UNDER MIXTURE SCREW SPRING (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 0.79	SJ036E0029
O RING for IDLE JET HOLDER on DELLORTO Dellorto only.	EACH	£ 0.49	SJ036E0019
FLOAT for DELLORTO CARBURETTOR 8.5g	EACH	£ 36.83	SJ036E0028
JET COVER For Dellorto carburettors only.	EACH	£ 10.96	A036E6073F
MIXTURE ADJUSTING SCREW (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 6.63	SJ036E0026
CARBURETTOR SPACER PLATE	EACH	£ 13.48	A026S0009Z
WARNING TAG for CARBURETTOR TOP COVER SCREWS (Two per car) Only fitted to the last models with Dellorto carburettors.	EACH	£ 7.96	B079U4802F
IDLE JET for DELLORTO (50)	EACH	£ 3.76	X036E6048Z
CHOKE CONTROL LINK ROD ASSEMBLY (Between carburettors) Used on Dellorto carburettors only.	EACH	£ 24.50	A036E6144Z
PUMP BODY SCREW For Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 0.72	A036E6135Z
JET COVER FIXING SCREW and WASHER	EACH	£ 1.98	SJ036E0030
ACCELLERATOR PUMP ROD and LEVER (On throttle shaft)	EACH	£ 24.50	SJ907E0110
THACKERAY WASHERS for CARBURETTOR MOUNTING	EACH	£ 0.35	SJ532
INTAKE TRUMPET for 40 mm DELLORTO CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 14.89	A036E6151Z
O RING for MIXTURE SCREW SPRING (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 0.55	A036E6096Z
ACCELERATOR PUMP JET 45 (For Dellorto)	EACH	£ 6.98	A036E6057Z
IDLE SPEED ADJUSTING SCREW for Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 3.48	A036E6093Z
THROTTLE SPINDLE BEARING for Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 7.50	A036E6112Z
THROTTLE BUTTERFLY SCREWS (Dellorto carburettors)	EACH	£ 0.99	SJ907E0004
THROTTLE RETURN SPRING (For dellorto)	EACH	£ 5.96	A074E0464F
TRUMPET NUT for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 0.76	A036E6149Z
SPRING WASHER for TRUMPET NUT on DELLORTO	EACH	£ 0.20	A036E6150Z
TOP COVER SCREW For Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 0.55	A036E6074Z
WASHER for TOP COVER SCREW For Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 0.39	A036E6076Z

FIBRE WASHER for ACCELERATOR PUMP JET HOLDER For Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 0.39	A036E6101Z
SEALING WASHER for NEEDLE VALVE For Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 0.62	A036E6070Z
M4 SPRING WASHER for CHOKE LINKAGE For Dellorto	EACH	£ 0.55	A910E6534F
SPRING for THROTTLE ADJUSTING SCREWS (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 1.06	A036E6094Z
CHOKE CABLE MOUNTING BRACKET for DELLORTO For Dellorto only	EACH	£ 9.98	A036E6064Z
AIR BY-PASS SCREW For Dellorto	EACH	£ 5.75	SJ036E0006
THROTTLE LEVER for Dellorto	EACH	£ 17.12	A036E6092Z
THROTTLE SPINDLE for DELLORTO CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 36.50	SJ036E0022
ACCELERATOR PUMP ROD SPRING for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 4.90	A036E6116Z
JET COVER SCREW For Dellorto Carburettors	EACH	£ 1.32	A036E6071Z
IDLE MIXTURE SCREW	EACH	£ 4.71	SJ910E0002
O RING UNDER MITURE ADJUSTING SCREW (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 0.50	SJ036E0008
WASHER for PUMP BODY SCREW Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 0.37	A036E6134Z
PUMP JET (50H) For Dellorto	EACH	£ 7.98	A912E6448H
STUD - AIR BOX to DELLORTO CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 2.86	A036E6128Z
SPACER PLATE for THROTTLE SPINDLE NUTS (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 1.56	A036E6110Z
LOCK TAB for THROTTLE SPINDLE NUTS (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 0.70	A036E6109Z
WASHER for ACCELLERATOR PUMP COVER SCREW for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 0.39	A036E6120Z
LOCK NUT for VENTURI GRUB SCREW For Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 0.96	A036E6127Z
GRUB SCREW for VENTURI For Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 3.75	A036E6161Z
THROTTLE BALANCE LEVER for DELLORTO For Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 19.89	A036E6140Z
CARBURETTOR THROTTLE SHAFT RETURN SPRING for Dellorto carburettors	EACH	£ 3.13	SJ036E0005
WASHER for MIXTURE SCREW (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 0.65	X036E6095Z
ADJUSTING SCREW for BALANCE LEVER on DELLORTO	EACH	£ 2.45	A036E6141Z
SPRING UNDER ADJUSTING SCREW	EACH	£ 0.67	A036E6098Z
EMULSION TUBE for MAIN JET	EACH	£ 15.25	A036E6053Z
NUT - THROTTLE SPINDLE and VENTURI GRUB SCREW for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 0.88	A036E6108Z
CHOKE CABLE SCREW For Dellorto	EACH	£ 0.99	A036E6063Z
GASKET for ACCELLERATOR PUMP BODY on DELLORTO	EACH	£ 4.45	A036E6122Z
SCREW for ACCELLERATOR PUMP COVER on DELLORTO	EACH	£ 0.79	A036E6121Z
ACCELLERATOR PUMP BALL	EACH	£ 1.95	A036E6106Z
IDLE JET (50)	EACH	£ 4.20	A036E6048Z
MAIN AIR CORRECTOR JET (130)	EACH	£ 4.60	A036E6045Z
THROTTLE BALANCE LEVER PIN for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 2.86	A036E6138Z
THROTTLE BALANCE LEVER SPRING on DELLORTO	EACH	£ 0.98	A036E6139Z
SPLIT PIN for THROTTLE BALANCE LEVER PIN (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 0.58	A036E6137Z
CHOKE CAM LEVER	EACH	£ 5.20	A036E6080Z
CLAMP SCREW for ACCELLERATOR PUMP ROD on DELLORTO	EACH	£ 3.65	A036E6130Z
NON-RETURN VALVE for ACCELLERATOR PUMP SYSTEM on DELLORTO	EACH	£ 9.75	A036E6124Z
ACCELERATOR PUMP JET 33 (For Dellorto)	EACH	£ 6.98	A036E6056Z
CHOKE for DELLORTO (33mm)	EACH	£ 13.75	A036E6040Z
ACCELLERATOR PUMP ROD ADJUSTER NUT for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 4.95	A036E6117Z

MAIN JET for DELLORTO (120)	EACH	£ 4.25	A036E6042Z
LOCK NUT for ACCELERATOR PUMP ROD ADJUSTING NUT on DELLORTO	EACH	£ 3.75	A036E6118Z
THROTTLE SPINDLE SPACING WASHER for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 1.29	A036E6111Z
ACCELERATOR PUMP BALL WEIGHT	EACH	£ 3.75	A036E6105Z
PUMP JET HOLDER for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 9.76	A036E6099Z
PIVOT PIN for DELLORTO FLOAT	EACH	£ 2.67	A036E6086Z
RETURN SPRING for CHOKE LEVER on DELLORTO	EACH	£ 4.75	A036E6081Z
PLUG for STARTER VALVE (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 7.98	A036E6065Z
CHOKE ACTUATOR BUSH	EACH	£ 10.25	A036E6079Z
MAIN AIR CORRECTOR for DELLORTO (200)	EACH	£ 4.22	A036E6044Z
IDLE JET HOLDER	EACH	£ 8.32	A036E6050Z
IDLE JET HOLDER	EACH	£ 8.32	A036E6050Z
IDLE JET HOLDER	EACH	£ 8.32	A036E6050Z
ACCELERATOR PUMP DIAPHRAGM SPRING for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 1.76	A036E6113Z
PROGRESSION HOLE COVER for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 4.35	A036E6102Z
CAP for ACCELERATOR PUMP WEIGHT and BALL	EACH	£ 4.25	A036E6104Z
ACCELERATOR PUMP COVER and LEVER ASSEMBLY for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 39.80	A036E6160Z
PUMP JET O RING for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 0.66	A036E6100Z
SPRING for STARTER VALVE (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 4.23	A036E6066Z
STARTER JET (Choke) for DELLORTO (70)	EACH	£ 4.95	A036E6051Z
O RING for AIR BLEED SCREW	EACH	£ 0.45	A910E6776F

Carburettor - Stromberg

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
O RING - STROMBERG CARBURETTOR MOUNTING PLATES to MANIFOLD Two per car	EACH	£ 0.45	A026S0086A
GASKET, STROMBERG CARBURETTOR to ADAPTOR PLATE Where Stromberg carbs are used.	EACH	£ 1.26	X026S0107Z
GASKET, ADAPTOR PLATE to CYLINDER HEAD Where Stromberg carbs are used.	EACH	£ 1.75	X026S0108Z
PLUG for BOTTOM of FLOAT CHAMBER Stromberg carburettors	EACH	£ 12.50	A907E6147Z
OVERHAUL KIT for STROMBERG CARBURETTORS	KIT	£ 47.96	SJ036L0003
THROTTLE SPINDLE FLEXIBLE COUPLING for STROMBERG (2 per car)	EACH	£ 15.50	X036S6062Z
FLOAT for STROMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 29.44	A907E6141Z
CARBURETTOR NEEDLE (Fixed) - B1K (For Stromberg)	EACH	£ 18.79	A036S6173Z
MAIN SPRING for STROMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 16.40	A036S6191Z
DIAPHRAGM KIT for AIR BY-PASS VALVE (Stomberg carburettor)	KIT	£ 16.83	SJ907
CARBURETTOR DAMPER For Stromberg carburettors	EACH	£ 22.60	X036S6129Z
THROTTLE BUTTERFLY for STROMBERG	EACH	£ 27.00	X036S6037Z
DASH POT OIL	EACH	£ 5.00	SJ956
THROTTLE RETURN SPRING for STROMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 7.60	X036S6056Z
O RING for PLUG in BOTTOM of FLOAT CHAMBER	EACH	£ 1.22	A036S6090Z
STARTER DIAPHRAGM for STROMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 8.60	SJ036L0005
STOP SCREW for STROMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 6.25	SJ036L0006
THROTTLE BUTTERFLY SCREW for STOMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 1.31	X036S6035Z

CARBURETTOR NEEDLE (Fixed) - B1G (For Stromberg)	EACH	£ 20.90	X036S6021Z
IDLE SCREW SPRING for STROMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 1.20	X036S6050Z
THROTTLE SCREW for STROMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 1.48	X036S6051Z
THROTTLE SPINDLE for REAR STROMBERG CARBURETTOR	EACH	£ 29.60	X036S6095Z
TEMPERATURE COMPENSATOR ASSEMBLY	EACH	£ 13.72	A907E6142Z
FLOAT PIVOT PIN for STROMBERG	EACH	£ 3.00	X036S6085Z
CHOKE CABLE PLATE for STROMBERG (FRONT CARBURETTOR)	EACH	£ 5.00	X036S6052Z
THROTTLE SPINDLE NUT for STROMBERG	EACH	£ 1.00	X036S6045Z
SPACER WASHER on STROMBERG THROTTLE SPINDLE	EACH	£ 1.00	X036S6041Z
IDLE SCREW for STROMBERG	EACH	£ 0.80	X036S6058Z
NEEDLE VALVE SEALING WASHER (Stromberg)	EACH	£ 0.80	X036S6083Z
GASKET - STARTER (Choke) ASSEMBLY to CARBURETTOR BODY For Stromberg	EACH	£ 1.65	SJ036S0010
DIAPHRAGM for STROMBERG CARBURETTOR	EACH	£ 12.94	SJ036L0004
GASKET - Crossover Pipes to Secondary Throttle and Manifold	EACH	£ 2.85	X026S0114Z
GASKET for THROTTLE BY-PASS ASSEMBLY (Stromberg)	EACH	£ 2.94	X036S6102Z
THACKERAY WASHERS for CARBURETTOR MOUNTING	EACH	£ 0.35	SJ532
NEEDLE ADJUSTER O-RING	EACH	£ 1.10	SJ036L0010
FLOAT CHAMBER GASKET	EACH	£ 2.97	X036S6082Z
THROTTLE SPINDLE for FRONT STROMBERG CARBURETTOR	EACH	£ 49.89	A036S6036Z
THROTTLE SPINDLE for REAR STROMBERG CARBURETTOR	EACH	£ 20.67	A036S6188Z

Carburettor - Weber

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SMALL FIBRE WASHER for BANJO BOLT (WEBBER)	EACH	£ 1.14	X026S6084Z
WEBBER OVERHAUL KIT (1 CARB) (Original Webber)	EACH	£ 27.95	SJ026E0017
INTAKE TRUMPET for WEBBER CARBURETTORS (1.5 inch)	EACH	£ 20.94	SJ026E0043
BANJO BOLT (Webber Carb Fuel Inlet)	EACH	£ 16.95	SJ026E0045
NEEDLE VALVE for WEBBER DCOE40	EACH	£ 11.68	SJ026E0056
MAIN JET 110 (WEBER)	EACH	£ 2.97	SJ026S0008
AIR CORRECTOR JET 200 (WEBER)	EACH	£ 2.09	SJ026S0009
MIXTURE ADJUSTING SCREW (Webber DCOE 40) For Webber carburettors only	EACH	£ 4.84	SJ026S0013
LARGE FIBRE WASHER for BANJO BOLT (WEBBER)	EACH	£ 0.89	X026S6086Z
JET COVER AND GASKET for WEBBER CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 13.40	SJ026E0085
GASKET for WEBBER JET COVER	EACH	£ 1.08	X026S6003Z
SPRING for MIXTURE ADJUSTING SCREW (Webber DCOE 40)	EACH	£ 1.45	SJ026S0015
JET COVER for WEBBER	EACH	£ 18.90	X026S6001Z
CHOKE for WEBBER, 33mm	EACH	£ 10.00	A026S6184Z
TOP COVER SCREW (For Webber)	EACH	£ 1.79	X026S6002Z
TRUMPET RETAINING TAG for WEBBER (8 per car)	EACH	£ 2.33	X026S6096Z
WASHER, UNDER MIXTURE SCREW SPRING (Webber)	EACH	£ 2.12	A036E6095Z
THACKERAY WASHERS for CARBURETTOR MOUNTING	EACH	£ 0.35	SJ532
IDLE MIXTURE SCREW for WEBBER CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 7.96	X026S6068Z

NUT - TRUMPET RETAINING (Webber)	EACH	£ 0.40	X026S6094Z
NUT - THROTTLE SPINDLE (Webber)	EACH	£ 1.98	X026S6028Z
SPRING for THROTTLE BALANCE SCREW (Webber)	EACH	£ 1.98	X026S6025Z
PIN for THROTTLE BALANCE ASSEMBLY (Webber)	EACH	£ 1.59	X026S6023Z
LOCK WASHER for THROTTLE SPINDLE NUTS (Webber)	EACH	£ 0.99	X026S6027Z
SCREW for THROTTLE BALANCE ASSEMBLY (Webber)	EACH	£ 2.68	X026S6026Z
THROTTLE LEVER (Weber)	EACH	£ 19.56	C026S0027Z
SPRING on THROTTLE BALANCE ASSEMBLY PIN (Webber)	EACH	£ 0.94	X026S6022Z
IDLE JET for WEBER DCOE - ALL TYPES EXCEPT TYPE 18 STANDARD	EACH	£ 3.45	B026S6011Z
SET of 8 CARB MOUNTING RUBBERS A high quality replacement for the carb mounting Thackery washer	SET	£ 9.99	SJ036E0007
O RING - WEBER or DELLORTO CARBURETTOR to HEAD	EACH	£ 0.34	SJ026S0007
CARBURETTOR SPACER PLATE	EACH	£ 13.48	A026S0009Z
INSPECTION COVER SCREW (Bottom)	EACH	£ 2.88	X026S6044Z
STUD - TRUMPET TAG and AIRBOX to WEBER CARBURETTOR	EACH	£ 3.25	X026S6037Z
THROTTLE BUTTERFLY SCREW	EACH	£ 3.45	X026S6039Z
THROTTLE SPINDLE BEARING for WEBER	EACH	£ 5.78	X026S6038Z

Filler caps

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CHROME FUEL FILLER CAP (LOCKING)	EACH	£ 79.00	SJ026L0003
FUEL FILLER HOSE	EACH	£ 26.40	SJ050L0007
FILLER CAP SEAL RING	EACH	£ 5.40	SJ026L0007
CHROME FUEL FILLER CAP (NON LOCKING)	EACH	£ 64.98	SJ026L0008

Fuel lines/hoses

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BANJO BOLT for CARBURETTOR FUEL INLET (Dellorto) for Dellorto carburettors only.	EACH	£ 11.81	A912E6555F
FUEL LINE, TANK to PUMP (ELAN +2)	EACH	£ 11.95	SJ050L0005
FUEL HOSE for TWINCAM with DELLORTO CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 124.80	SJ518
FUEL HOSE for TWIN CAM with WEBBER CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 76.99	SJ519
GROMMET, FUEL LINE through CHASSIS	EACH	£ 2.15	X036L6004Z
BANJO BOLT (Webber Carb Fuel Inlet)	EACH	£ 16.95	SJ026E0045
FIBRE WASHER, FUEL INLET (Dellorto) (Large)	EACH	£ 0.69	A036E6085Z
FIBRE WASHER, FUEL INLET (Dellorto) (Small)	EACH	£ 0.75	A036E6089Z
CLIP - FUEL PIPE to CHASSIS	EACH	£ 1.98	X036L6003Z
FUEL UNION - INLET HOSE to PUMP	EACH	£ 4.96	SJ977
FUEL PUMP OUTLET PIPE UNION	EACH	£ 3.98	SJ1044
FUEL HOSE - PUMP to STOMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 37.50	E026L0703Z
DOUBLE FUEL HOSE UNION for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 17.50	A036E6091Z
SINGLE FUEL HOSE UNION for DELLORTO	EACH	£ 17.98	A036E6087Z

Fuel pumps

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
-------------	------	--------------	-------------

FUEL PUMP BLOCK / GASKET	EACH	£ 7.95	SJ026E0003
FUEL PUMP	EACH	£ 24.85	SJ026E0011
FUEL PUMP WITH GLASS BOWL	EACH	£ 94.60	X026E0370W
FUEL UNION - INLET HOSE to PUMP	EACH	£ 4.96	SJ977
FUEL PUMP OUTLET PIPE UNION	EACH	£ 3.98	SJ1044
FUEL PUMP BLANKING PLATE	EACH	£ 7.35	SJ026E0033

Gauge sender units

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SEALING RING for FUEL GAUGE SENDER UNIT	EACH	£ 1.25	X050L6001Z
LOCKING RING - FUEL SENDER to TANK	EACH	£ 2.16	SJ050L0002
FUEL GAUGE SENDER UNIT	EACH	£ 59.80	X050L6000Z
FLOAT for FUEL GAUGE SENDER	EACH	£ 5.60	SJ728

Petrol tanks

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FUEL FILLER NECK GROMMET	EACH	£ 12.95	X046L6001Z
FUEL FILLER HOSE	EACH	£ 26.40	SJ050L0007
FUEL TANK MOUNTING STRAP (Stainless steel)	EACH	£ 34.95	SJ050L0008
FUEL TANK (Including gauge sender unit) (ALUMINIUM)	EACH	£ 348.00	SJ050L0009
FUEL GAUGE SENDER UNIT	EACH	£ 59.80	X050L6000Z
FUEL TANK DRAIN PLUG	EACH	£ 4.86	SJ050L0010
SEALING WASHER for FUEL TANK DRAIN PLUG	EACH	£ 0.39	SJ050L0004
FUEL TANK BREATHER HOSE	3 METRE	£ 14.94	X050L0038Z
SPONGE SEAL for HOLE IN BODY for DRAIN PLUG	EACH	£ 2.25	A036L0049Z
GROMMET, BREATHER HOSE through BODY	EACH	£ 1.75	X036B6131Z
RUBBER STRAP - FUEL TANK to RETAINING STRAPS	EACH	£ 6.87	X050L6005Z

Throttle and choke cables

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
THROTTLE RETURN SPRING (For dellorto)	EACH	£ 5.96	A074E0464F
DRILLED SCREW for DELLORTO CHOKE LINKAGE	EACH	£ 3.79	A910E6530F
SHORT SCREW, CHOKE CHOKE LINKAGE (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 0.92	A910E6531F
CHOKE LINKAGE TRUNNION (Dellorto)	EACH	£ 6.95	A910E6532F
FLAT WASHER, for DELLORTO CHOKE LINKAGE	EACH	£ 0.51	A910E6533F
THROTTLE RETURN SPRING (For WEBBER carburettors)	EACH	£ 4.95	B026S0028Z
THROTTLE CABLE BARREL	EACH	£ 4.20	SJ608
THROTTLE CABLE (Webber/Dellorto) (RHD)	EACH	£ 19.00	X050S0702Z
THROTTLE CABLE, (L/H/D Webber or Dellorto carburettors)	EACH	£ 25.50	X050S0703W
THROTTLE CABLE for STROMBERG CARBURETTORS (R/H/D)	EACH	£ 23.50	B050S0702W
CHOKE CABLE for WEBBER/DELLORTO L/H/D	EACH	£ 39.00	A050B0121W
FIXING NUT for ORIGINAL CHOKE and HEATER CABLES	EACH	£ 12.95	X026B0039Z
THROTTLE CABLE for L/H/D with STOMBERG CARBURETTORS	EACH	£ 14.50	X050S0725W

CHOKE CABLE MOUNTING BRACKET for DELLORTO For Dellorto only	EACH	£ 9.98	A036E6064Z
CHOKE CABLE R/H/D only	EACH	£ 32.00	X026B0038W
THROTTLE CABLE (Webber/Dellorto) (RHD)	EACH	£ 19.00	X050S0702Z
BADGE for CHOKE CABLE	EACH	£ 5.00	SJ891

Gearbox

Bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FRONT LAYSHAFT BEARING (Lotus 5 Speed)	EACH	£ 89.00	A050F6017Z
INPUT SHAFT BEARING (4 SPEED)	EACH	£ 9.95	SJ036F0001
MAIN SHAFT BEARING (4 SPEED)	EACH	£ 9.99	SJ036F0002
LAY SHAFT NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING SET	SET 40	£ 6.50	SJ036F0005
MAIN SHAFT SUPPORT NEEDLE BEARING	EACH	£ 26.75	SJ036F0006
TAILSHAFT BEARING (5 SPEED)	EACH	£ 9.40	SJ050F0002
SPACING WASHER for LAYSHAFT NEEDLE ROLLER BEARINGS	EACH	£ 6.37	SJ026F0006
PROPSHAFT SUPPORT BUSH (4 Speed)	EACH	£ 36.91	SJ026F0009
INPUT SHAFT BEARING (Rear) (Lotus 5 speed)	EACH	£ 58.23	A050F6070Z
MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING (Lotus 5 Speed)	EACH	£ 8.98	SJ050F0006
MAINSHAFT ROLLER BEARING, OUTER (Lotus 5 Speed)	EACH	£ 59.80	A050F6072Z
REAR LAYSHAFT BEARING For Lotus 5 speed gearbox	EACH	£ 59.51	A075F6064Z
MAINSHAFT BALL BEARING, INNER (Lotus 5 speed)	EACH	£ 48.99	A075F6067Z
NEEDLE BEARING, GEARS to SHAFTS (Lotus 5 speed)	EACH	£ 19.98	A050F6027Z
INPUT SHAFT BEARING (Front) (Lotus 5 speed)	EACH	£ 33.50	SJ050F0011
PAIR of LAYSHAFT THRUST WASHERS for 4 Speed.	PAIR	£ 43.27	SJ026F0005

Gaskets and Oil seals

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
GEARBOX GASKET SET (4 SPEED)	EACH	£ 10.99	SJ036F0007
INPUT SHAFT OIL SEAL (aprox 66-69)	EACH	£ 6.00	SJ036F0009
TAILSHAFT OIL SEAL (Lotus 5 Speed)	EACH	£ 6.95	A050F6077Z
INPUT SHAFT SEAL (aproximately August 1969 onwards)	EACH	£ 5.72	SJ026F0002
TAILSHAFT OIL SEAL (4 SPEED)	EACH	£ 8.95	SJ026F0003
O RING for SPEEDO DRIVE HOUSING	EACH	£ 0.26	SJ026F0008
GEAR LEVER COVER GASKET (Lotus 5 Speed)	EACH	£ 4.20	A075F0234Z
INPUT SHAFT OIL SEAL (LOTUS 5 SPEED)	EACH	£ 9.50	A075F6043F
GASKET for GEAR SELECTOR COVER (Lotus 5 speed)	EACH	£ 4.90	A050F0273Z
FRONT COVER GASKET (Lotus 5 Speed)	EACH	£ 4.70	A050F0270Z
TOP COVER GASKET for Lotus 5 speed	EACH	£ 4.90	A050F0271Z
GASKET for TAIL HOUSING (Lotus 5 Speed)	EACH	£ 5.88	A050F0272Z
GEARBOX GASKET and SEAL SET (Lotus 5 Speed)	SET	£ 26.90	SJ050F0013

COPPER WASHER for DETENT PLUG in BOTTOM of GEARBOX For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 0.30	A050F6015Z
GASKET - BELL HOUSING to MAIN CASE	EACH	£ 1.99	SJ026F0030
GASKET - SPEEDO ANGLE DRIVE ADAPTER to DRIVE HOUSING	EACH	£ 0.98	E316-NE-1
GASKET - GEAR LEVER HOUSING to TAIL HOUSING For 4 Speed	EACH	£ 1.50	SJ1014
GASKET - TOP COVER For 4 Speed	EACH	£ 2.50	SJ1015
GASKET - NOSE PIECE to MAIN CASING For 4 Speed	EACH	£ 1.80	SJ1016
GASKET - MAIN CASE to TAILSHAFT HOUSING For 4 Speed	EACH	£ 2.00	SJ1017

Gear lever and linkage parts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
ROLL PIN - BOTTOM BALL SECTION to UPPER LEVER	EACH	£ 0.67	X036F6001Z
GEAR LEVER SLEEVED NUT 4 Speed only.	EACH	£ 14.60	A036F0150Z
ROUND GEAR KNOB (Green / yellow) for 4 speed only.	EACH	£ 29.98	A026F6129S
GEAR LEVER CAP (For 4 SPEED) four speed.	EACH	£ 26.80	A026F6015Z
GEAR LEVER TURRET (Aluminium)	EACH	£ 89.80	SJ026F0020
GEAR LEVER (LOTUS 5 SPEED)	EACH	£ 129.50	B050F6094Z
BUSH, BOTTOM of GEAR LEVER Four speed only	EACH	£ 15.80	A026F6003F
SPACING WASHER for GEAR LEVER BUSH for four speed.	EACH	£ 4.50	SJ026F0001
E CLIP for RUBBER SPRING on GEAR LEVER	EACH	£ 0.70	A075F6070Z
WOODEN ROUND 5 SPEED GEAR KNOB	EACH	£ 42.92	A050F0292B

Gear lever gaiters

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
GEAR LEVER GAITER Used with 4 speed gearboxes only.	EACH	£ 23.50	SJ599

Internal selector parts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
3rd / 4th SELECTOR FORK (4 Speed)	EACH	£ 65.10	SJ026F0011
1 - 2 SELECTOR FORK For 5 speed gearbox only.	EACH	£ 69.00	B050F0246Z
INTERLOCK PIN SET for SELECTOR SHAFTS	SET	£ 11.00	SJ026F0017
REVERSE GEAR DROP LINK four speed only.	EACH	£ 64.99	SJ026F0021
SELECTOR SHAFT DETENT SPRING for 4 Speed	EACH	£ 8.10	SJ026F0023
1st / 2nd SELECTOR FORK (4 Speed)	EACH	£ 65.10	SJ026F0029
DOWEL - MAIN CASE to TAILSHAFT HOUSING For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 4.00	A050F0254Z
SELECTOR FORK DETENT BALL for 1/2 and 3/4 SELECTOR FORKS For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 0.30	A050F6087Z
SELECTOR EXTENSION SHAFT For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 9.80	A050F0255Z
COPPER WASHER for DETENT PLUG in BOTTOM of GEARBOX For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 0.30	A050F6015Z
REVERSE DETENT SPRING For 5 Speed gearbox.	EACH	£ 1.78	A050F6038Z
SELECTOR INTERLOCK SPOOL For 5 speed gearbox	EACH	£ 36.00	A050F0257Z
SELECTOR SHAFT for Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 15.00	B050F0298G
GRUB SCREW for 5th GEAR SELECTOR FORK For Lotus 5 Speed only	EACH	£ 0.81	A050F6068Z
5th GEAR SELECTOR FORK For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 57.21	A050F6004Z
RETAINER - INTERLOCK SPOOL	EACH	£ 4.88	A050F0258Z

Miscellaneous

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SPEEDO DRIVE FORK	EACH	£ 9.80	A026F6008Z
ADAPTOR for SPEEDO ANGLE DRIVE (4 SPEED)	EACH	£ 19.60	SJ026F0013
BOLT, BELL HOUSING to GEARBOX Four speed only.	EACH	£ 0.68	SJ026F0015
BELL HOUSING, ALUMINIUM ALLOY For four speed only	EACH	£ 249.00	SJ036F0011
ALLUMINIUM MAIN GEARBOX CASING	EACH	£ 335.71	SJ026F0016
CLUTCH FORK GAITER	EACH	£ 17.95	A026Q6003Z
SPEEDO DRIVE GEAR HOUSING/BEARING	EACH	£ 23.60	A026F6009Z
RETAINING PLATE for 5th GEAR SYNCRO HUB for 5 Speed Lotus gearbox.	EACH	£ 7.61	A050F6010Z
LOCK TAB for FRONT of LAYSHAFT for Lotus 5 speed gearbox.	EACH	£ 3.40	A050F6023Z
REVERSE LAMP SWITCH	EACH	£ 54.78	SJ036M0008
BOLT - SPEEDO DRIVE FORK to GEARBOX	EACH	£ 0.45	203245
ALUMINIUM TAILSHAFT HOUSING Four Speed only.	EACH	£ 379.00	SJ026F0028
CIRCLIP - TAILSHAFT BEARING to HOUSING For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 0.56	A050F6078Z
STEPPED CIRCLIP for MAINSHAFT BEARING (ORANGE) (1.62 - 1.65) For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 4.60	A050F6006Z
OIL LEVEL and DRAIN PLUG	EACH	£ 3.50	A050F6083Z
DOWEL - BELL HOUSING to MAIN CASING 5 Speed only	EACH	£ 1.70	A050F0253Z
STEPPED CIRCLIP for MAINSHAFT BEARING (1.66 - 1.69 mm) For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 9.00	A050F6007Z
STEPPED CIRCLIP for MAINSHAFT BEARING (1.70 - 1.72mm) For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 4.00	A050F6008Z
STEPPED CIRCLIP for MAINSHAFT BEARING (1.74 - 1.76mm) For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 9.00	A050F6009Z
FRONT LAYSHAFT BEARING CIRCLIP For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 5.55	A050F6024Z
SPEEDO ANGLE DRIVE	EACH	£ 93.90	A026F6000Z

Mountings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BOLT, GEARBOX MOUNTING to GEARBOX	EACH	£ 0.68	SJ559
GEARBOX MOUNTING	EACH	£ 15.50	SJ595
SPACER - MOUNTING to MOUNTING BRACKET (Four speed only)	EACH	£ 6.45	X050B1000Z
BOLT, GEARBOX MOUNTING to BRACKET four speed only.	EACH	£ 0.25	XUFS0516
GEARBOX MOUNTING BRACKET for 5 SPEED	EACH	£ 46.95	SJ050F0001
GEARBOX MOUNTING BRACKET For 4 speed only	EACH	£ 55.00	D026F0002Z
BOLT - GEARBOX MOUNTING BRACKET to CHASSIS	EACH	£ 0.26	SJ934

Shafts and gears

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
2nd GEAR For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox.	EACH	£ 75.00	A050F6040Z
LAYGEAR CLUSTER	EACH	£ 85.00	SJ075F0008
1st MOTION SHAFT (inc 4th Gear) for Lotus 5 speed gearbox	EACH	£ 195.00	SJ050F0010
REVERSE IDLER GEAR Four speed only.	EACH	£ 64.00	SJ026F0018
LAYSHAFT	EACH	£ 84.99	SJ036F0008
LOCK TAB for FRONT of LAYSHAFT for Lotus 5 speed gearbox.	EACH	£ 3.40	A050F6023Z

3rd GEAR for Lotus 5 speed gearbox.	EACH	£ 48.50	A050F6044Z
SYNCHRONIZER HUB for 3rd / 4th	EACH	£ 85.00	A075F0749H
SYNCHRONIZER HUB FOR 5th	EACH	£ 55.00	A075F6051F
1st GEAR (Lotus 5 speed)	EACH	£ 55.00	A075F6065F
LAYSHAFT For Lotus five speed gearbox.	EACH	£ 69.00	B050F6019F
5th GEAR for Lotus 5 speed gearbox.	EACH	£ 45.00	A050F6056Z
SPEEDO DRIVE GEAR For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox.	EACH	£ 16.33	A050F6090Z
CIRCLIP, 3rd/4th SYNCRONISER HUB to MAINSHAFT For Lotus 5 Speed	EACH	£ 1.98	A050F6018Z
REVERSE IDLER GEAR for Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 51.15	B050F6060Z
MAINSHAFT for Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 85.00	A050F6030Z
STRAIGHT CUT/DOG ENGAGED GEAR SET	SET	£ 1,350.00	SJ026F0031
STRAIGHT CUT SYNCHRO GEAR SET	SET	£ 1,170.00	SJ026F0032
REVERSE IDLER SHAFT For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 29.50	A050F6050Z
REVERSE IDLER SHAFT COLLAR For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 5.50	A050F6035Z
SELECTIVE SPACER - 3/4th SYNCRO HUB to 3rd MOTION SHAFT (0.093 - 0.94 inches) LOTUS 5	EACH	£ 3.14	A050F6102Z
SPEED GEARBOX			
BOLT - 4th GEAR to INPUT SHAFT For Lotus 5 Speed	EACH	£ 1.35	A075W7001Z
SNAP RING - INPUT SHAFT BEARING	EACH	£ 0.65	105E7059B
SNAP RING - 3rd/4th SYNCRO HUB to MAIN SHAFT	EACH	£ 0.65	105E7160
1st GEAR	EACH	£ 59.00	A050F6039Z
MAIN SHAFT NUT	EACH	£ 8.65	A050F0263B

Synchroniser hubs and rings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SPRING, 3-4 HUB DETENT (4 Speed)	EACH	£ 6.40	SJ036F0010
SYNCHRO RING, 3rd /4th (Late 4 speed)	EACH	£ 32.44	SJ026F0004
SYNCHRO RING 1st and 2nd (Late 4 speed)	EACH	£ 33.50	SJ026F0010
BULK RING (SYNCHRO), 3rd, 4th and 5th For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox	EACH	£ 69.50	A050F6043Z
SYNCHRO HUB BLOCKER (3rd/4th LATE MODELS)	SET of 3	£ 51.60	SJ026F0022
BULK RING (SYNCHRO), 1st and 2nd For Lotus 5 Speed gearbox.	EACH	£ 62.98	A050F6041Z
SYNCHRONIZER HUB for 1st / 2nd 5 Speed only.	EACH	£ 95.00	A075F6047F
SYNCHRONIZER HUB for 3rd / 4th	EACH	£ 85.00	A075F0749H
1st - 2nd SYNCRO HUB (Aproximatley August 1969 onwards)	EACH	£ 237.60	SJ026F0026
SYNCHRO HUB 3rd and 4th (LATE)	EACH	£ 239.60	SJ026F0027
SYNCHRO HUB BLOCKER (1ST/2ND LATE MODELS)	SET	£ 48.76	SJ026F0033
SPRING, 1-2 HUB DETENT (4 Speed)	EACH	£ 5.25	SJ036F0012
CENTRAL HUB for 3rd / 4th SYNCHRONIZER HUB	EACH	£ 26.48	A075F0322G

Heater and Ventilation

Heater

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
-------------	------	--------------	-------------

HEATER HOSE - HEATER to THERMOSTAT HOUSING	EACH	£ 17.95	X050P0005Z
HEATER DUCTING HOSE 1.5 inch to demister vents.	METRE	£ 8.50	SJ026P0001
HEATER DUCTING HOSE, HEATER to FACE LEVEL VENT	METRE	£ 12.50	X050P0020Z
HEATER VENT GRILLE (Dash Top)	EACH	£ 18.75	SJ050B0013
STRAIGHT HEATER HOSE CONNECTOR	EACH	£ 18.20	X036K6010Z
HEATER HOSE (Staight)	EACH	£ 17.78	X050P0006Z
COPPER WASHER for STRAIGHT HEATER HOSE CONNECTOR	EACH	£ 0.45	X036K6012Z
HEATER DEFLECTOR PANEL (Glass Fibre)	EACH	£ 48.90	X050B1517S

Heater controls

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
HEATER KNOB for SLIDE CONTROLS	EACH	£ 3.91	X050B6078Z
SCREW, HEATER KNOB to LEVER	EACH	£ 0.70	X050B6043Z
SHORT HEATER CONTROL LEVER	EACH	£ 35.00	SJ901
LONG HEATER CONTROL LEVER	EACH	£ 35.00	SJ902

Hubs and Wheels

Hub nuts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR HUB NUT	EACH	£ 1.65	SJ026D0001
WASHER for REAR HUB NUT	EACH	£ 2.57	X026D0048Z
CASTELLATED NUT for STUB AXLE	EACH	£ 1.25	A036C6010Z
D WASHER for end of STUB AXLE	EACH	£ 1.32	A050C6000Z

Hubs

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
WHEEL DRIVE PEG	EACH	£ 4.69	A050G0011Z
REAR HUB DRIVE PIN	EACH	£ 2.25	X026D0002Z
R/H FRONT HUB	EACH	£ 160.00	X050C0042M
REAR HUB L/H	EACH	£ 299.00	X050D0063Y
REAR HUB R/H	EACH	£ 309.00	X050D0064Y
L/H FRONT HUB	EACH	£ 248.20	X050C0041Y
R/H FRONT HUB	EACH	£ 248.20	X050C0042Y

Miscellaneous

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
LARGE BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.91	X036D6006Z
SMALL BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.95	X036D6007Z
SPARE WHEEL CLAMP BRACKET	EACH	£ 9.75	SJ036B0012
COPPER/HIDE HAMMER	EACH	£ 32.00	SJ036G0003
O RING CALIPER PLATE to UPRIGHT	EACH	£ 0.75	X050C6019Z

Oil seals

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FRONT HUB OIL SEAL (FELT TYPE)	EACH	£ 2.89	A050C6002Z

Wheel bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
FRONT WHEEL BEARING KIT Includes two bearings & seal.	KIT	£ 13.82	SJ036C0002
REAR WHEEL BEARING - INNER	EACH	£ 9.31	X036D6003Z
OUTER REAR WHEEL BEARING	EACH	£ 8.70	X036D6017Z
LARGE BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.91	X036D6006Z
SMALL BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.95	X036D6007Z

Wheel spinners, studs & nuts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
OCTAGONAL WHEEL SPINNERS (SET of FOUR)	Set of 4	£ 340.00	SJ514
WHEEL SPINNERS, 3 EARED SET of FOUR	SET of 4	£ 199.00	SJ515
WHEEL NUT SPANNER for OCTAGONAL WHEEL NUTS	EACH	£ 109.00	SJ050G0002
BOLT for SPARE WHEEL CLAMP	EACH	£ 0.65	XUCS0520

Wheels

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
ROAD WHEEL (Aluminium)	EACH	£ 235.00	SJ050G0001

Rear suspension

Bolts, nuts and fixings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
LOTACONE MOUNTING BOLT	EACH	£ 1.45	X026D0032Z
LONG BOLT, REAR WISHBONE to HUB	EACH	£ 2.96	A036D0190Z
SHORT BOLT, REAR WISHBONE to HUB	EACH	£ 2.96	A036D0191Z
SHORT ROTOFLEX BOLT	EACH	£ 1.95	SJ553
LONG ROTOFLEX BOLT	EACH	£ 1.35	SJ554
COMPLETE SET ROTOFLEX BOLTS including NUTS	SET of 24	£ 57.90	SJ555
INNER PIVOT BOLT for REAR WISHBONE	EACH	£ 0.99	SJ026D0003
THIN WASHER between LOWER LINK BUSHES and UPRIGHT	EACH	£ 0.23	SJ036D0013
7/16 unf NYLOCK NUT For wishbone bolts.	EACH	£ 0.30	SJ075W0012
FLAT WASHER 1/2 x 1 inch	EACH	£ 0.45	A075W4007Z
REAR SUSPENSION NUT and BOLT SET	Set - 32	£ 28.99	SJ036D0001

Bushes

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
MOUNTING RUBBER for A/R/B and LOWER DIFF BARS	EACH	£ 3.25	X036C6036Z

OUTER WISHBONE BUSH (Original)	EACH	£ 8.95	SJ036D0003
INNER WISHBONE BUSH (Original)	EACH	£ 8.96	X036D6010Z
LOTACONE MOUNTING	EACH	£ 33.98	A026D0703W

Bushes (Polyurethane)

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
POLYURETHANE BUSH SET, REAR AXLE CASING to TORQUE RODS	set of 4	£ 18.98	SJ036C0019
POLYURETHANE INNER WISHBONE BUSH SET	Set of 4	£ 59.94	SJ036D0010
POLYURETHANE OUTER WISHBONE BUSH SET	Set of 4	£ 45.99	SJ036D0011

Dampers (adjustable)

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
GROMMET for REAR STRUT ACCESS	EACH	£ 9.50	X026B0372Z
REPLACEMENT DAMPER TUBE	EACH	£ 164.60	SJ026D0010
ALUMINIUM BUMP STOP EXTENSION	EACH	£ 28.00	X050D0154Z

Dampers (Non-Lotus)

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR DAMPERS (Adjustable pair) Pair of Spax adjustable dampers	PAIR	£ 298.30	SJ050D0001
BUMP STOP RUBBER	EACH	£ 21.06	X036D6013Z
DUST COVER for REAR DAMPER ROD	EACH	£ 17.95	A026D0009Z

Dampers (standard)

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BUMP STOP RUBBER	EACH	£ 21.06	X036D6013Z
GROMMET for REAR STRUT ACCESS	EACH	£ 9.50	X026B0372Z
REPLACEMENT DAMPER TUBE	EACH	£ 164.60	SJ026D0010
DUST COVER for REAR DAMPER ROD	EACH	£ 17.95	A026D0009Z
CASTELLATED NUT for TOP of REAR DAMPER	EACH	£ 24.50	X026D0011Z
ALUMINIUM BUMP STOP EXTENSION	EACH	£ 28.00	X050D0154Z

Drive shafts

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
OUTBOARD DRIVESHAFT	EACH	£ 284.62	B050R0036Z
NYLOCK NUT 7/16 unf T SECTION For rotoflex bolts.	EACH	£ 1.34	A075W3004Z
OUTBOARD DRIVESHAFT STEEL BILLET TYPE	EACH	£ 291.60	SJ050D0005
SOLID DRIVESHAFT CONVERSION (Tony Thompson Racing)	PAIR	£ 599.50	SJ050R0004

Links and wishbones

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR A FRAME (Lower wishbone)	EACH	£ 106.50	SJ050D0004
OUTER WISHBONE BUSH (Original)	EACH	£ 8.95	SJ036D0003
INNER WISHBONE BUSH (Original)	EACH	£ 8.96	X036D6010Z

Miscellaneous

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
ROTOFLEX COUPLING (LOTUS)	EACH	£ 98.73	C050D0034Z
REAR HUB DRIVE PIN	EACH	£ 2.25	X026D0002Z
LARGE BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.91	X036D6006Z
SMALL BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.95	X036D6007Z
GROMMET for REAR STRUT ACCESS	EACH	£ 9.50	X026B0372Z
WASHER for REAR HUB NUT	EACH	£ 2.57	X026D0048Z
THIN WASHER between LOWER LINK BUSHES and UPRIGHT	EACH	£ 0.23	SJ036D0013
REAR HUB REMOVAL TOOL	EACH	£ 29.00	SJ026D0007
REAR HUB L/H	EACH	£ 299.00	X050D0063Y
REAR HUB R/H	EACH	£ 309.00	X050D0064Y

Mountings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
LOTACONE MOUNTING	EACH	£ 33.98	A026D0703W

Rear hub carriers

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
R/H ALLUMINIUM BEARING HOUSING	EACH	£ 376.45	SJ026D0004
L/H ALLUMINIUM BEARING HOUSING	EACH	£ 376.45	SJ026D0005
REPLACEMENT DAMPER TUBE	EACH	£ 164.60	SJ026D0010
COMPLETE REAR UPRIGHT inc. TUBE	EACH	£ 599.73	SJ026D0018
THIN WASHER between LOWER LINK BUSHES and UPRIGHT	EACH	£ 0.23	SJ036D0013

Springs

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
BUMP STOP RUBBER	EACH	£ 21.06	X036D6013Z
REAR SPRING	EACH	£ 33.00	X050D0006Z
DUST COVER for REAR DAMPER ROD	EACH	£ 17.95	A026D0009Z

Wheel Bearings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
REAR HUB NUT	EACH	£ 1.65	SJ026D0001
REAR WHEEL BEARING - INNER	EACH	£ 9.31	X036D6003Z
OUTER REAR WHEEL BEARING	EACH	£ 8.70	X036D6017Z
DIRT SHEILD for REAR INNER WHEEL BEARINGS	EACH	£ 2.38	A036D0151Z
LARGE BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.91	X036D6006Z
SMALL BEARING CIRCLIP	EACH	£ 0.95	X036D6007Z
OUTBOARD DRIVESHAFT	EACH	£ 284.62	B050R0036Z
WASHER for REAR HUB NUT	EACH	£ 2.57	X026D0048Z
REAR HUB REMOVAL TOOL	EACH	£ 29.00	SJ026D0007

Steering

Column couplings and universal joints

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
LOWER STEERING COUPLING	EACH	£ 37.42	SJ050H0001
INDICATOR SWITCH CANCELLING CLIP	EACH	£ 2.60	SJ036H0008
CABLE CHANNEL UNDER COLUMN	EACH	£ 26.78	SJ026H0006

Steering arms

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
R/H STEERING ARM	EACH	£ 29.50	X036H6000Z
L/H STEERING ARM	EACH	£ 29.50	SJ036H0014

Steering Column

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
STEERING COLUMN BUSH	EACH	£ 6.15	A036H6090Z
SPIRE CLIP for COLUMN ESCUTCHEONS	EACH	£ 1.24	SJ036H0002
SHEAR BOLT for STEERING COLLUMN LOCK	EACH	£ 5.98	SJ036H0005
STEERING COLUMN FELT BEARING For Ford type column, used on early models.	EACH	£ 5.50	X050H6001Z
SCREW - COLUMN ESCUTCHEONS to COLUMN	EACH	£ 0.76	KSTS0410
BINNACLE UPPER for L/H/D For Early models.	EACH	£ 33.60	X050H6009Z
GASKET for STEERING COLUMN to BULKHEAD PLATE	EACH	£ 4.50	B050H0055Z
PLATE for STEERING COLUMN GASKET	EACH	£ 6.85	SJ050B0005
STEERING WHEEL NUT	EACH	£ 5.60	A036H6035Z
BOLT - STEERING COLUMN CLAMP	EACH	£ 0.70	X036H6057Z
SCREW - INDICATOR and DIP SWITCHES to COLUMN	EACH	£ 0.76	SJ026M0001

Steering locks

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
STEERING LOCK	EACH	£ 89.80	SJ074H0001
IGNITION KEY BLANK for cars where ignition switch is on steering column lock only!	EACH	£ 2.91	SJ732
IGNITION SWITCH (Electrical part only) for steering column mounted switches	EACH	£ 19.90	SJ075M0013

Steering rack gaiters and mountings

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
SOLID STEERING RACK MOUNTING KIT	PAIR	£ 24.75	SJ036H0003
STEERING RACK MOUNTING SHIM 0.046 inch	EACH	£ 2.25	SJ036H0006
STEERING RACK MOUNTING SHIM 0.028 inch	EACH	£ 1.45	SJ036H0007
PAIR of STEERING RACK GAITERS	PAIR	£ 11.24	SJ036H0009
STEERING RACK MOUNTING RUBBER	EACH	£ 1.98	SJ036H0012
PAIR of STEERING RACK MOUNTINGS (Polyurethane)	PAIR	£ 24.60	SJ026H0009
STEERING RACK MOUNTING CLAMP ASSEMBLY	EACH	£ 16.75	SJ036H0013

Steering racks

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
-------------	------	--------------	-------------

RECONDITIONED STEERING RACK	Exchange	£ 259.90	SJ050H0002
BUSH for NON-PINION END of STEERING RACK TUBE	EACH	£ 9.96	SJ026H0003
LOCK TAB for TIE ROD BALL JOINTS	EACH	£ 1.88	SJ026H0004
SHIM for INNER TIE ROD BALL JOINT ADJUSTMENT (0.010 inch)	EACH	£ 1.57	X036H6051A
SHIM for INNER TIE ROD BALL JOINT ADJUSTMENT (0.002 inch)	EACH	£ 1.85	X036H6051Z
TIE ROD for STEERING RACK	EACH	£ 71.50	SJ026H0005
TIE ROD BALL SEAT	EACH	£ 4.98	SJ026H0007
STEERING RACK EARTH STRAP	EACH	£ 4.35	X026M0038Z

Steering wheels

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
CLIP, HORN PUSH to WHEEL This will only fit the earliest +2 models.	EACH	£ 15.95	X036H6008Z
HORN PUSH (Original Green and Yellow) Used on early models only.	EACH	£ 45.80	X028M0030Z
HORN PUSH (Black and silver)	EACH	£ 42.60	X036H6004Z
STEERING WHEEL NUT	EACH	£ 5.60	A036H6035Z

Track rod ends

Description	Unit	Retail price	Part number
TRACK ROD END	EACH	£ 8.95	SJ036H0001
THIN LOCK NUT	EACH	£ 0.58	A075W3017Z